CETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A  OiL PAN
.................... TYPES . e
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ai3[ai3|s 513(8[3|86
4|4 5 slajsloie|{7]|7
o 7
4.7101 - CLIP, GIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189  CUP, 3/4° TUBE{4.8040) .. .............. .. 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8°.24X1" {12.9001) .. ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200}.............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/8°.24 {12.8120) .. ..o, 1
47112 - BRACKEY, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
173022  BRACKET (5.5378) ... ... vt nnn . 1

FEB., 1980 PAGE 20 OF 4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 198C GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



il S =

M P C

ENGINES

4.7000A  OiL PAN

47001 - PAN, OIL

5137921
£138069
5144109
5139041
5138748
5138951
5138940
5139388
5135838
5138416
5140857
5140448
5144593
5148436
5148437
5148438

5148439

1789823
178830
186270
272545
103320

47030 -

5188187
5196060
51192686
5116256
5137847
5196059
5116257

* PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED

# PAN, BV-63 CAST (USE TYPE 507
& PAN, 4-83 CAST
= PAN, 8V.53 STAMPED

& PAN, 4-53 CASY
@ PAN, 3-53 CAST

FAN, 8V-53 ALUMINUM
PAN. 3-53 STAMPED ... ... ... ...oooi.
FAN, 453 CAST
PAN, 4-53 CAST
PAN, 4-53 CAST

PAN, 463 CAST ... .. ..o

PAN, 4-53 STAMPED ... .. ... ............
BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" (W/LW) (4.7 120}
BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 1 (W/LW} {2.3260}
BOLT, /16718 X 1 $/4” (W/LW)
12.3260)
BOLT, 8/167.18X1 3/8" (W/LW}
{12.9001}
BOLT, 5/16%18X1 5/8" (12.8001}. . ... ... ...
BOLT, §/16"-18X3" {12.90C01} .. ............
BOLT, 5/167.18X3 1/2° (12.800% .. ... ......
BOLT, 5/161BX5 1/4" (12.800%} .. ... ... ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.8200) .. ..........
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5142310, ALSO
INCLUDE {11 5115214 AND {1}
£142549 PLUGS,
@ OBSOLETE
# NOT SERVICED: CONVERT TO TYPE
SHOWN.
= NOT SERVICED; USE {1) 5145661 PAN
AND INCLUDE (21 5115214 PLUGS
AND {13 5121182 PLUGS.
& NOT SERVICED, USE STAMPED Q1L
PAN AND GASKET SHOWN IN TYPE.

GASKET, 0§l PAN 10O BLOCK

GASBKET SET, 8V.53
GASKET SET, 4.53
GASKET, 6V-53
GASKET, 3-83
GASBKET, 8V-53
GASKET, 3.83

FER., 1981 PAGE

3 3 4
7 Bi4; 0
71711:01 6
4
1
1
H
1
1
20 24
22
24124
18
2
7
AR
H
1 1
1
1

21 QF  4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT RIESEL

AL TYPES L
4 4 4
G401 4711 4

017101 911{3;1

8 o v
1
"
1
1
1
1
1

1
241322 24

24 24 24124120
¥4
4
3
AR
1

H H 1%

1
1
1 1




& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.7000A  CIL PAN

..................... TYPES .o oeniansianinnnnne.
PART 3 3 4
CFIG . NUMBER ... ..., ..., NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 7|/3l8j4]o0 olajlojalirla
7|7 o[sl{oj7]ofoi1i{3]1
4 & 8 o
4.7080 - PLUG, Ol PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
7A 5145014  PLUG, 3/8” PIPE (129550} . ... ........... . 1
7A 5116214  PLUG, 1/2” PIPE SQ. HD. (12.9550) .. ........ 1 1 2 1
7A 5138621  PLUG, 18 MM. X 1.5 MM, (47090} .......... 1
7A 8923313  PLUG, 3/4* PIPE SQ. SOC. HD. (12.9550) ... .. 1 3 2
7A 5103187  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE HEX. HD. (12.9650) ......... 1 SRR ER R 311
4.7090 - GASKET, OlL PAN DRAIN PLUG
840277 WASHER (18 MM) . .. ...oeii e 1
47120 - COVER, OIL PAN
B139344  COVER .........0c...eoooriiiioneaois 1 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4” (12.8001) . .......... 14 14
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 14 14
47130 . GASKET, Ol PAN COVER
BI126497  GASKET .........cciiiiiiiviiiinienin., 1 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 22 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL ' 53 MPC ENGINES
4.7000A  OIL PAN

.................... TYPES ... ..
PART 4 4 5 5
FiG . ONUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 214181419 o;6!11:865]3
1j2;]6({8l210[8i1]l4(2]0
7 7 0
4.7901 - PAN, OIL
A 5137258 PAN. BV-B3 CABT ... ... Tyt
A 5138951 PAN 4S3CASBT ... ... . it 1
A 5139041 PAN, 4B CAST ... ... .. L 1
A 5132585 PAN, .83 CASYT .. ... ... .. ... il 1
A 5142663 PAN, BVSB3 CAST ... ... ... 1
B £142768 PAN, 3-83 STAMPED ... ... .. ... ... ....... H
B 5142880 PAN, 353 STAMPED ....... ... ............ 1
A 5144229 PAN, B3 CAST ... ... ... ... 1
8 5144908 + PAN 3SISTAMPED . ... . ... ... . ... 1
144340 H PAN ASSY., 483 STAMPED ... ............. H
5133863 BRACKET (TOINLETE1BOWY . ... ... .... ... §
482720 INSERT, 7/16714X7/8° 129118y .. ......... 4
186618 BOLT, B/167-18XE/8" (12,9001 ............ 1
5148458 BOLY, 57167 18X3/4" W/AWH4.7120) .. ... .. 20 20
186626 8OLT, S/16718X7/8" (12,8001 ... . ... .. .. 16
5148437 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X " (W/LW) (23260} ....... 24120
179819 BOLT, §/967-18X1 /8 (128001 ........... &
5148438 BOLT, 8/167-18 X 1 1/4" W/ W)
{2.3280F ... ... e 24124124 20
1868624 BOLY, 5/16718X1 1/4° {12800 ..., ... ..., 8
53148439 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8" (W/LW}
128001 ... .. 22
179823 BOLT, 5/16°18X1 5/8" (12.800%) . .......... 0
426444 BOLT, 5/167-18X3 1/4" (12.800% ... ........ 16
272646 BOLY, 8/316".18X5 /4 (12800 ........... 7
186728 SOLT, 1/2°13X1 /27 129001 . ........... *
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/18° (1292008 ... ........ Afl AR AR
103324 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (1282000 . ... .. .. ... ... 2
# INCLUDE ITEMS IN 4.5000A, TYPE 87,
- OBSCOLETE
4.7030 - GASKET, OiL. PAN TO BLOCK
A $198187 GASKET SET. 8V.B3 .. .. ... ..., .. .. ..., 1
A 51264660 GASKET SEV, 48B3 .. ... .. ................. 118
TA 5196061 GASKET SET, BW.83 ... .. ... ... . ......... 1 1
'a 51982985 GASKEY SET, 6V-53 ... ... ... ... .......... 1
A 5116256 GASKET. 383 . ...... ... ... .. ........... 1 t
5143271 GASKET, 3-83 ... .. .. .. .. .., 1
A 5116257 GASKET, 483 .. ... . ... ... . . e, 1
4,7046 - BAFFLE, OiL PAN
5142765 BAFFLE, QILPAN ... ... ... ............. ki
5142764 SEAL. OILPANBAFFLE ... .. ....,........, 1
5142766 SUPPQRY, OIL PAN BAFFLE . . ., ., ... .., . ... i
186829 B8OLT. 5/16°-18 X 17 {TO SUPPORT)
{12.8GO%) .. t
FEB. 1580 PAGE 23 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHY 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CCORPORATION




5

DETRCIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
A4.7000A Olit. PAN

..................... TYPES .
PART 4 4 4 &
LFG L NUMBER L. L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 2i4]8ja]9|s5]O0iB|1]/5]3
tj2l6iBi2:01i811 210
7 7 0 8
4.7045 - BAFFLE, OIL PAN {CONT'D)
1798186 BOLT, 5/167-18X3/4" (129001} ......... ... 7
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200} ............ 8
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18 {TQ SUPPORT) (12,8120} ... ... 8
4.708B0 . PLUG, Ol PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE
7A 5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (24018} .. ... .. ... .. .. .. T
TA 5145014 PLUG, 3/B" PIPE(12.8550} . ... i o 21111
7A 6115214 PLUG, 1/2° BIPE SQ. HD, {12.8660) .......... 1 2112
TA 8923313 PLUG, 3/47 PIPE{12.9880) ... ... ........... 211 2l
5178994 PLUG. 3/4” PIPE (MAGNETIC) ............... 1 1
7A 5103187 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE HEX. HD. {12.9580) ... ... ... 1 t]1
47100 - TUBE. Qi PAN DRAIN
B129157 * HOSE #8 X 21" L.{83B30} . ... ..o, IRENE
187396 COUPLING, 3/8° PIPE{128680) .. ........... 11111
142289 BUSHING, 1/27X3/8" RED, {12.8870) ........ 11111
142767 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED, (12,9570} ,....... 11111
81218285 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE 3/8" PT.(12.4080) .. .... 2{212
111318 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.8380) ... .. s{1] 3
112304 PLUG, 3/8 PPE $0. HD. BRASS
E12.8550) . ..t e 11191
* S$TD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,
4.7101 . CLIP, OiL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189 CUP, 3/4" TUBE (4.8040) . ..., ............. 11111
186627 8OLT, 3/87.24X1" (128001} . ..., ......... 11191
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1282000, ............. 1] 1F1
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 1281208 ... ... ..o .. 11101
47112 - BRACKET, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5173022 BRACKET (55370} ...t ceneiirinnnns 1111
JAN., 1983 PAGE 24 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MEC ENGINES BETROIT DIESEL
4.7000A Oft. PAN

..................... TYPES (... ... ..o
PART 4 4 4 5 5 5
FIG .. O NUMBER .. ..., NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 214181419 0iBi1(65:3
112i6[(B8|2i10:8)1]4:210
2 7 o
4.7120 - COVER, Qil. PAN
5139344 COVER .. .. . i e Tt
5142483 @COVERISIDE} .. ... ... .. . o i i 1
5162680 COVER ... i i 1
8423313 PLUG, 374" MPE(12.95580) . ... ............. 1
179816 BOLY, 5/167-18X3/4" (128001} . ......... .. 14114
179837 BOLY, 3/8°-16X3/47 {12900 ............. 12
1868679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X% 1/47 (128001 ... ..., .. .. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 8/167 (12,9200 ... ... ... 14114
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292000 . ... .......... AR
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5125256 AND
INCLUDE {1) 5142548 PLUG.
47130 - GASKEY, Ol PAN COVER
5126497 GASKET ... ... i e 131
5128201 GASKET ... .. 1
JAN., 1883 PAGE 25 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORBATION



DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
4. 700CA OIL PAN

..................... TYPES . ... e
PARY B 5 5 5 5 B
RGO UNUMBER. .. oL NAME AND BESCRIPTION ... ... ..., 3161361415156 [6]518]|%5
4131 7}j4]3|5|8B|l6[8]7]4]9
2 0 3 o
47001 - PAN, OIL
7B 5143996 & PAN, ZB3S8TAMPED ............ ... ... . ... 1
7B 51439985 % PAN. 4-B3 STAMPED . ..... ........... .. .. 1
78 5144592 PAN, 363 STAMPEDR .. ... ... ..., ... ... 1 111
hi:! 5145073 PAN, BV-53 STAMPED ... ............... 1
78 5144593 PAN, 4.53 STAMPEDR ... ... ..., ... ...... 1
TA 5145207 4 PAN G6VBICAST ... ... ... e 1
TA 53145661 PAN, 8V.H3 STAMPED .. ... .. . oo 1
B 5146367 BAN, 4-B3 STAMPED ... ... .. ool 1
5146360 PAN, 3-53 STAMPED . ... ... ... ... ... .. 1
B B134377 = PAN, BB3STAMPED ... ... ... .. ... o000, 1
5166786 SPACER, 11/32"X3/4"X1/74" . . .. ... ...... H
TA 5148437 BOLY, 5716718 X 1" (WAWI{2.3260) ........ 161243120[26]24[20{20 22124120122
TA 5148439 BOLT, 8/16718X5 3/8 " (W/AW) ... ... ..., 22
5146143 BOLY, B/1B"18XB.28" .. ... .. i i
TA 186631 BOLY, 1/2"13X2 1/4" {12.800%) ....... .. ... 2
103343 WASHER, 1/2"{12.9180) .................. 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"{129200) .............. 2
& NOT SERVICED; USE 5147383 PLUS
1-8142548 PLUG.
% NOT SERVICED: USE 5144583 PLUS (2)
5115214 PLUGE AND (2) 5142549
PLUGS.
+ QBSOLETE
= NOT SERVICED; USE 3186847 PLUS (1)
5142649 PLUG AND {3} 5115214
#LUGS,
4.7030 - GASKEY, OiL PAN TO BLOCK
7A 5116255 GASKET, 22B3 ... ... 1
TA 5116257 GASKET, 4-53 ... ... ... ... i 1 1 1 1
7A 51182586 GASKET, 3B3 .. ... . e 1 HE 1
5118266 GASKEY, BV-B3 .. .. .. . .. 1
5198187 GASKETSET, 8W.B83 . ... ... ... ... ...... 1
5196061 GASKEY SET, 6V-83 ....................... 1
4.7045 - BAFFLE, OiL PAN
5141925 4 BAFFLE, OIL PAN{WITH HOLEY ... ........ ... 1
5142841 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8'X1.187{7.1598} ....... 2
179847 BOLT, 3/8716X2° 128004 . ............... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.9180) .. ................ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} .............. 2
4+ OBSOLETE.
4.7080 . PLUG, Oll. PAN DRAIN
PLUGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANITIES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE.
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4018) ... ............. 212 1
NOV., 1883 PAGE 268 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROC:T DIESEL 8 3 MPLC ENGINES
4. 7G00A Ol PAN

.................... TYPES ...
PART : 5 5 5
FiG ..  NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... 3 3 4 5)86516 815
413 413158 618|749
0
4.7080 - PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN {CONTD)
5116214 PLUG, 1/2714 HEX, SKT, {12.8850) ... ....... 2 t1212121{2i2121{3
51783994 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE(MAGNETICY .. ... ... ... 1
8823313 PLUG, 374" PIPE SG. SKT. {12.85850) ......... Tivpry el yivitrptizirla
47100 - TUBE, QIL PAN DRAIN
BI120157 > HOSE #B8 X 21" L B.3830) . ... ... ... .. ... 1
5121825 FITTING, 1/2° HOSE, 3/8" PY. (12.4090) ... ... 2
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED_ {12.9870} ........ 1
142767 BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8" RED. {12.9670} ........ 1
111316 ELBOW, 3/8"-80 DEG. STREET {12.9390). ... .. 1
187396 COUPLING, 378" FIPE{12.9580) .. .... ... .... H
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.95580) . ................ H
* 5T LENGTH, HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.710% - CLIP, CIL PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189 CLIP, 374" YUBE {48040} .................. 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1° {12,800 . .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128200} . .......... ... 1
117048 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12,9120} .. ... ... ... ... 1
47112 . BRACKEY, Ol PAN DRAIN YUBE
5173022 BRACKET(6.35379) ... ... ... ... .. ... .. .... 1
JAN, 1883 PAGE 27 OF  4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




FIG ... NUMBER

78

18
78

7B
TA
1A

7A
TA

TA
TA

5

3

MPC

PARY

A4.700%

5144502
5196848
5196847
5146322
5147383
5146850
5146849
5147837
5143224
5140019
5148437
5148439
189700

47030 -

5116258
51162587
5116256
5119266
5143271
5136061
5196060
5196059

4.7080 -

5121182
5146309
51158214
5178894
BY23313
5103187

ENGINES

4.7000A Qi PAN

- PAN, OL

PAN, 3-53 STAMPED
PAN, 4.53 STAMPED
PAN, 3-53 STAMPED
PAN, 3-53 STAMPED
PAN, B3 STAMPED . ... ... ... ...,
PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED
PAN, 6V-53 STAMPED
PAN, BV-53 CAST
PAN, 4.53 CAST

PAN, 363 CAST ...t iininneinnans
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1* (W/LW) {12.8001)
BOLY, 5/16718X1 3/8" (W/LW)
BOLT, 5/187-18X1 1/4” (W/L W}

(12.5001)
+ OBSOLETE

GASKET, Ol PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET, 2.53
GASKET, 4-53
GASKET, 4-53
GASKET, 6V-53
GASKET, 383 . ... ... . i
GASKET SET, 6V-53
GASKET SET, 4-83
GASKET SE£T, 3-83

PLUG, CIL PAN DRAIN

PLUGSE ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
QUANITHES ARE SHOWN IN SAME TYPE,

PLUG, 1/4" BIPE (24015} ... .. .....ovue...
PLUG, 1/2" SQ. RECESSED MAGNETIC
PLUG, 1/2°-14 HEX. SKT. {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/6" PIPE (MAGNETIC) ...............
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE 5Q. SKT. {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/4"-14 HEX. SKT. {12.9550)

4.7100 - TUBE, OiL PAN DRAIN

5129157
5121828
142767

* MOSE, #8 X 217 L. {83830)............ ...,
FITTING, 1/2" HOSE, 3/8"P.T. (12.4080)
BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. {12.9570)

JAN., 1883 PAGE

-]
8915
119

2
t

H
24120
1

1
313
312
28 OF

16

22

A e 40

4.7000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROILIT DIESEL

2222 20

22

24120

L N gt}




DETROIT DIESEL

PART

FiG L NUMBER | .

4.7000A Ot PAN

47100 - TUBE, QL PAN DRAIN

111318
187396
112304

4.7101%
5151189
1868627
103321
117049

47412

$173022

{CONTDI

ELBOW, 3/87790 DEG. STHEET (12.9380). ... ..

COUPLING, 3/8° PIPE {12.9580)

PLUG, 3/8° FIPE (12.8880)

* $TD. LENGTH HOSE. CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

- CLIP, OiL PAN DRAIN TUBE

CLIP, 3/4" TUBE {4.8040}
BOLT, 3/87.24X1" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, /8" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.9120)

- BRACKET, QiL PAN DRAIN TUBE

BAACKET {8.8379}

FEB. 1880 PAGE

28 OF

4. 7000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPORATION

walt st el

ek ul wh

C ENGINES
......... PR
2162
219
7




5 3 MPC ENGINES BEYROIT DIESEL
4.7000A  OH. PAN

...................... TYPES . ...
PART 6 6 & & 6 7
VRGO LUNUMBER. . L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 3|6|4]6!5| 668168619 017
636|654/ 5]9|8B17|9 91110
8 2 3 4 & 2
4.700% - PAN, OIL
TA 5137298 PAN, 8V.B3 CAST e 1
78 5101730 PAN, 8V.53 STAMPED ... ... ... ... ... ..., 1
78 5103411 PAN, 4-53 STAMPED ... .. ... . .. s 1
iB 5105112 PAN, 4-83 STAMPED ... ... ... ... 1
78 5102567 PAN, BV-B3STAMPED ... ... ... . .. 4
78 5104200 PAN, 453 STAMPED ... .. .. ... .. ... oot k]
5106631 PAN, 3-53 STAMPED ... .. ... ... . i .. 1
T8 5107993 PAN, BV-B3 STAMPED .. ... ... ... . 1
7A BOZ20639 PAN, 3-B3 CASY . ... i . t
B 8921223 PAN, 3-83 STAMPED ... ... . .. 1
7B 8921222 PAN, 3-853 STAMPED ., .. ... ...l 1
5107919 PAN, 3-53 i 1
TA BORZZ19 AN, 483 CAST .. e 1
TA 8921162 PAN, 3-B3 CAST . ... .. i 1
TA 5148439 BOLT, 8/16718X1 378" (W/LWY ... ... .. ... 22
TA 5148437 BOLT, /1618 X 1" (W/LWH2.3260} ... ... .. 22124124122124120{22 24120120
TA 5148438 BOLT, 8/16"°-18 X 1 1/4" {(W/LW)
(232600 ... e i1:] 16120
179829 BOLY, 5/16"-18 X 2 3/47 1129001 .......... 4
426444 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3 1/4" (12900} ......... .. 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12,8200} ............. 4 8
4.7030 . GASKETY, Ol PAN TO BLOCK
7A 5196061 GASKET SET.6V-B3 .. ... .. ... i 1
TA $119266 GASKEY, BVB3 ... i 1 ’ 1 1
7A 5116287 GASKET, 453 ... ... s t 1 | 1
TA 51162588 GASKET, 3-83 ... . 1 1 111 1
TA 51968060 GASKET, 4-B3 ... ... . 2
4.7080 - PLUG, OH. PAN DRAIN
M UGS ARE OPTIONAL WHEN MULTIPLE
GLIANTITHES ARE SHOWN iN SAME TYPE,
TA 51211482 PLUIG, 1/4" PIPE{2.40158) ., ... ........... 1 t 2
TA £145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {129680) ................. i
7B 5118214 PLUG, 1/27-14 HEX. SKT, (12,8850 .......... 2 H 3 1 2 212 1 1
TA 5146309 PLUG, 1/27 PIPE (IMAGNEYIC) ... . ......... 1
B 5146648 PLUG, 1/2"-14 HEX. §K7,(1.3162) ........... 2
TA 8923313 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE HEX. SKT. (12.9880) ....... . 11 1 1% 2I81}2
78 5103187 PLUG, 378714 HEX. SKT. (12.9850) .......... 2
7A, 5102982 PLUG, 3/4" SQ. HD. PIFE{12.9680) . ......... 1 b
TA 5111798 PLUG, 1" PIPE{12.8580Y ... . .. ... ........ 111 311
TA 5178994 PiL UG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. HD. (IMAGNETICY ..., ... i
47100 - TUBE, Ol PAN DRAIN
5129187 > HOSE #B X 21" L B.3830) ... ... ... .... t
1113186 ELBOW, 3/87.90 DEG. STREET
1290880 ... 1
5121825 FITTING, $1/2* HDSE, 3/8” P.Y.
(12,4080 ... . L p
8924158 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.8570) ... ..... 1
8924159 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. {12.9570} ........ 1
SEPY, 1883 PAGE 30 GOF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DtESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
A7000A  OIL PAN

...................... TYPES ... e
PART é 6 6 1] 7
FG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 3(614 56 6;:6)8]6|]9216]0]7
6i31515)415{9:8 9 i1} 0
8 3 4 2
4.710C - TUBE, OIL PAN DRAIN
{CONT'D}
187396 COUPLING, 3/8" PIPE (12,9880} ............. 1
112304 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (1295601 {BRASS) .......... 1
* ETD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
47101 - CLIP, QI PAN DRAIN TUBE
5151189 CLIP, 3/4" TUBE{4.B040} ... ................ 1
186627 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1" (128001} ... ........... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200} .. ............ 1
117049 NUT, 3787244129120} ............ oot 1
47112 - BRACKETY, OlL PAN DRAIN TUSBE
5173022 BRACKET{B.8379} ........... .. ... e 3
47120 - COVER, Oli. PAN
5133837 COVER(MAIBL) ... ... ... ... ...icioun _ 1
5101377 BOLT, 3/8"16X 1" (W/SEAL}(B.2020) ........ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.8200 .............. 2
47130 - GASKET, CIL PAN COVER
5124798 GASKEY {(4.418B4) ... .. ... .. .. ... ... . ... i
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 31 OF 4.7000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROIYT DIVESEL

CFG

78

7B
78

i

TA
TA

7AB
AR
TAB
TA.B

.. NUMBER

PART

4.7G01

8922717
8924115
8924883
84524884
8924706
8926385
5148437

4.7030

5119266
5116257
8924708

4.704%

5103053
5110137
179847
103321

4.7080

5102982
5115214
8923916
8923313
445054

4.7000A Ol PAN

PAN, O

PAN, 8VB3 STAMPED ... ..........
PAN, 453 ... ...
PAN, 4-53 STAMPED .. ... . ... ..
PAN, 4-83 STAMPED .. ... .. .. ...
PAN, BVEI STAMPED . ............ ... .. ...
PAN,BVBI STAMPED ......................
BOLY, B/167-18X 1" (W/LWH {23260} ..

GASKEY, OIL PAN TO BLOCK

GASKET, BVE3 ... ... .. e
GASKET, 4-B3 ... ... ... . i
GASKET, BVB3 ... ...

BAFFLE, Q. PAN

BAFFLE ... e

SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"X1.46" {2.8907)

BOLT, 3/8"16X2° (12.8001) ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .......

PLUG, OIL PAN DBAIN

PLUG, 374" 5Q. HD. PIPE{12.9580) ...
PLUG, $/27-14 HEX. SKT, {12.88501 . .
PLUG, 1/2"-14 HEX. SKT.{12.98560} ...
PLUG, 374714 HEX. SKT. (12.9850) ...
PLUG, 3747-16 DRAIN{8.1007} ... .. ..

SEPT., 1984

PAGE

22524

32 OF

24524722

M BTN

4. 7C00A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

22




R

DETRG!T BIESEHL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.8000A, VENTILATING SYSTEM

PPPPLTPDPEP P

...................... TYPES .ot
PARY 1 1 2 2 2
3G .. NUMBER ... .. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ._...... olriel1loiz2lol2]2 alz2
oclejelsit]ofs]o 2jol3
5 7 7 9 2
4.8001 - PIPE ASSY. BREATHER
A PIPE ASSY. (PLAIN} INCLUDES PLUG IN
4.8001 AND FILTER IN 4.8060. A PIPE
ASSY. {WITH OIL FILLER} INCLUDES FiLLER
CAP CHAIN iN 4.5030.
5116392 * PIPE ASSY, 2.3,4-53 (PLAIN) (5116384} ...... 1
5116393 * PIPE ASSY,, 2,3,4.53 (PLAIN) (5116385} ... ... 1
5121056 PIPE,2,3,8-53 ..o\ttt 1
5122658 4 PIPE ASSY., 3483 (PLAINY .. ......0veri... 1
5122559 1+ PIPE ASSY., 353 {PLAINY . ... ... ... 1
5122561 4 PIPE ASSY. 453 (PLAIN) .........coovon... 1
5121057 PIPE, 2,3,4:53 ...\ 0t 1
5123337 4 PIPEASSY, 4B3(PLAIN) .. ................. 1
5123338 4 PIPEASSY., 383{PLAIN) ... ... ... ... .. 1
8 5150829 PLUG, 7/8" CUP ... o, 1111 111141 111
B 179828 BOLT, 5/16"-18X2 1/2° {12.9001) ........... 21212 212122 212
B 103320 LOCKWASMER, /18" (129200} . ............ 21212 21212
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {1) 5163918 PAD
AND (1} 5150828 PLUG.
+ OBSOLETE,
4.8005 - TUBE, HEAD TQ BLOWER BREATHER
B122933 & TUBE 253 ... 1
51239071 & HOSE, 2-53 {3/4"1.0.X1 1/16°0.D0X 1
T/ZUY e 2
5122538 = HOSE,2-5§ (FORMED ELBOW) (4 1/2" L,
BAAULDY 1
5123540 = ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD 2.63 ... . ...... 1
5123539 . ADAPTOR, BLOWER END PLATE 283 .. .... ... 1
5186840 & CLAMP, 1 1/8" HOSE (12,9880} ............. 4
5186840 = CLAMP 1 1/8" HOSE{12.9660) ... ... ....... 2
# FIG. 10C OF 1.0000.
& USED THRU 20-459 NOT SERVICED:
USE ITEMS IDENTIFIED BY =,
= EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-460 THRU
2D-4009. NOT REQUIRED EFFECTIVE
WITH 20-4010.
4.8010 . EXTENSION, BREATHER TUBE
5110828  PIPE 3453 (DEV. L. 25 3/4%) ... ... .. ... .. 1
NOV., 1883 PAGE 1 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIYT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.BOOOA VENTILATING SYSTEM

...................... TYPES ... .
PART 1 3 2 2 2
JEIG OO ONUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... ... .. gl1]19}ri0t21012!2 312
6{g9i619:1}(0]80 2{0}3
B 7 1 9 2
48020 . GASKET BREATHER TUBE
BA.B 5116391 GASKET, 2348318060} ... ... ........... 13 v3 1 L 178
4.8045 - BREATHER ASSY.
FOR COMPONENTS OF BREATHER ASSYS.
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.
5110384 BREATHER ASSY_ 3453 ... .. ......... .. .. 1
1553180 BREATHER.2,3.4-53 {FILLER CAP)
(128885 .. .. ... . 1 1
5110392 STUD, WING ... . . 1
51103983 GASKET.STUD . ... ... ... ... .. i veavnnnn 1
171344 WASHER, 5/187 {28830y ... . ... ... .. ... 1
4.8050 - BODY, BREATHER OR SEPARATOR
5110397 BODY, 3,453 ... . e 1
186612 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/87 (129001} ....._...... 2
427588 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 /27 (12.900%) ............ 2
5152148 WASHER, 3/8X8/16” SEAL {COPPER)
24080 ..o 4
4 80857 . GASBKEY, BREATHER SHELL COVER
5179282 GASKET,3,4.63 {BETWEEN BREATHER
ASSY. AND BCODYY ... . . el 1
48080 . FILTER UNIT, BREATHER
BAB 5163918 ELEMENY 23483 ... ... ... . ... .. ... ...... 111451 111
5104007 ELEMENT, 3-83 ... ... .. . ... ... 11111 1
48070 - GASKET, BREATHER BODY OR
SEPARATOR
5130349 GASKET.3,4-53 (TC BLOCK} {1.1085 .. ... . ... 1
481785 . HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION
BC 5120022 L+ HOSE, 1 374" L. e 1
8C 2337379 CLAMP, 1 1/6" HOSE (12,9660} ... ... ...... 2
+ STANDARD LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
SEPT., 1884 PAGE 2 Of 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MGCTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MFC ENGINES BETROGIT DIESEI!
4.8000A  VENTHLATING SYSTEM

.................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 2 2 2 2
FHG . NUMBER . ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ., . 0j14{9 0121012121 2:31|2
0j9{8:2i1:0(BJO}2121013
5 7 7 9 8 2
4.8183 - BRACKEY, BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE
5184291 CUP {1 1/47 TUBE, 3/8" BOLT HOLE}
B.3820) ... 1
5176400 BRACKET, TUBE, CLIP {48010} . ............. 1
181360 BOLT, 3/87-24X3/47 (12,8004} ............. 1
103349 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8180) . ................. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/87.24 1281200 . .................. 1
4.81885 - PLATE, BREATHER DEFLECTOR
5182508 PLATE 4B ... ... . 1
FEB., 1980 PAGE 3 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION




BETROG!T DIE S EL & 3 MPC ENGINES
4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 2 2 2 z 2
CBG NUMBER L L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3j21312{4i1214j2]512|85
313513 4851159
4 & Q 8
48001 - PIPE, BREATHER
A PIPE ASSY. (PLAIN} INCLUDES PLUG IN
4 8001 AND FILTER IN 48060, A PIPE
ASSY. (WITH Ol FILLER) INCLUDES
FILLER CAP CHAIN IN 45030,
5125284 » PIPE ASSY,2.3,4.53 (A ENGINE} {PLAIN)
B12BB 1B . . ... it i 1
51252585 = PIPE ASSY,2,3.4-63 (C ENGINE) (PLAIN)
BYZBBIG). . .. e |
5126516 PIPE ASﬁSY.,z,:iA‘ﬁS {WITH Ol FILLER .
TUBE ...
5126517 PIPE ASSY. 2,3, 4-83(WITH Ol FILLER
TUBE) ... e 1
BI2BR30 4+ PIPE 453 ... .. e e
179819 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/87 (129001}, .......... 2121232
186619 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/8" (12,8001 .. .......... s
186627 BOLY, 3/8"-24X 1" {12.800%) ............... 1
5152148 WASHER, 3/8* COPPER (240501 ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (129200}, ............. P4
102635 NUT, 3/8"36 (129420} . ....... ... ... ..... §
* NOT SERVICED, USE PARY NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {1) 5163918,
4 DBSOLETE.
4.8010 - EXTENSION, BREATHER PIPE
5127858 PIPE, 3, 4-B3 (DEV. L. ILE8V (48001 . .. ... .. 1
85128018 + PIPE, 6VS3 (DEV. L. 9.24" (48001 ....... ... 1
8C 5129062 PIPE, BVED (DEV. L 14.20°} {48001} ......... 1
5128822 +PIPEASBIMDEV. L 197 ... ... 1
8C 5129000 PIPEGVB3(DEV. L. 20807 .. ... ... . 1
5129564 . PIPE, UPPER 4-83 (DEV. L 27.75% ........... 11
5129663 4+ PIPE, LOWER 4.53 {DEV. L. 14.757
(48001 ... e t 11
+ OBSQLETE
4. 8020 - GASKET, BREATHER TUBE
8A.8B 5118391 GASKEYT, 23,453 {18080 ................. IEEEEREE
5156319 GASKET 4-B3(B.5610) ... . ..., ... . .uu. ... 1
4.8025 - BAFFLE, BREATHER
5128809 * BAFFLE. 483 . ... e t
S12B8B10 * COVER, 4-83 .. ... . H
BI2BB11  * SUPPORT 483 ... . .. . . . . 1
106284 BOLY, 3/8°-24X5/8" (12900 ............. i
SEPT, 1881 PAGE 4 QF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIYT DIESEL
4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM

................... TYPES L.
PART 2 2 2 2 2
FiG ., NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .... 3 3 aj2{4l2i6iz2is
3;3 3|64 | 85111519
7 o 8
48025 . BAFFLE BREATHER
{CONT'D)
5152148  WASHER, 3/8” COPPER (24080} .. .......... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (129200} . ............. 1
* OBSOLETE
4.8040 . CLIP, BREATHER TUBE
Lo 5127888  CLIP, 1" TUBE ... ... .. ... ... 1
3C BISTT0Z  CUIP, 1*TUBE ... ... . . i, 111 !
ic 5177001 CUP, 7/8* TUBE (83801} ... ............... 1
8 5174091 CUIP, T/B* L 1
5155884  CLIP, 1" SPECIAL{4.1570) ... .............. 212
5196119  SPACER, 13/32* 1.0. X 7/8" 0.D. X 3/8"
L ABA00T) ottt 1
5175705 SPACER, 13/32" LD, X 7/8* O.D. X 1" L.
B3B2B) ...t 1
179818 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (129001} .. ... ....... 119
179824 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/47 {12.9001} .. ... s 1
179837 8OLT, 3/8%-16X3/4° {12,8001) ............. 1 1
181380 BOLY, 3/8°24X3/4% (12,9004} ............. 1]
179867 BOLT, 7/167-14X17 (12,8001} .. ........... 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.8180) ................. 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.9180} ... ............... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.89200} ............ 1] 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8”" (12,8200} .. ........... 1 11111
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16% {12.9200) ............ 1
120376 NUT, 5/16-18 (12.8120) .................. 1t
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 (128120} ... ... .ovunn.n.. 114
4.8042 . SUPPORT, BREATHER TUBE CLIP
5176848  BRACKET (74013} ... ... .. ...c.iveir.... 1
5129765 .+ BRACKET (UPPERTUBE} .. ...... . .......... 11
5129753  BRACKETLOWERTUBE ................... 1
5129752  BRACKET{LOWERTUBE) ................... 1
123435 BOLT, 1/4°-28X5/8° (129004} ............. 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (128180 ... ... ............ 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4° {12.9200). ... .......... 1
121902 NUT, 1/47-28 (129120} ....... ... ......... 1
+ OBSOLETE
4.8060 . FILTER UNIT, BREATHER OIL SEPARATOR
8AB 8183918  ELEMENT.23.483 ... .. ... .............. 111
8C 5119481 ELEMENT, 6VB3 ... . ... ....... . .......... 1
5104007  ELEMENT . ... ...t 111
FEB., 1880 PAGE 5 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 19280 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT D1ESEL 5 3

PARY

..FiG ... NUIMBER

8C
8C
8C
BC
BC

8C

4.817

5118149
5118149
5129064
5118149
51898721
5129751
5186840
272887

111609

4.8000A  VENTHLATING SYSTEM

YT 5
............ NAMEAND DESCRIPTION ......... |3 | 2|3 4
3la 3({6|4
4 6
5 - HOSE, BREATHER EXYTENSION
+ HOSE, 1" 1.D. X 5" L.{4.1642) .............. 1
4+ HOSE, 1" LD X 2" L. {4.1842) ... ... ....... L

+ HOSE, 7/8" 1.D. X 2" L. {4800}, ... .........
+ HOSE 1" LD X 2 /2 L {41642y . . ... ... ...
+ HOSE, 7/8" LDLX 13747 LB.2188) .. .......
HOSE, 1° LD (FORMED ELBOW) .. ... ... ..,
CLAMP, 1 1/2° HOSE{12.8660) .............
CLAMP, 17 HOSE, SPRING TYPE
{12.86680) ........... C i 242
CLAMP, 1 3/16" HOSE{128680) ., . ..., .....
+ STANDARD LENGTH HOSE CUT 10
LENGTH SHOWN.

JAN., 1083 PAGE 6 OF 4.BOODA
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINE:!:




5 3 MPC ENGINES DEYTROIT DIESEL
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

................... TYPES ... ...
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
FIG .. . NUMBER ... ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ej2r1r12|7i2|71218)219]2
4{6j07|6}7}9|8:7]19]156|9
] 4] L]
4.8001 - PIPE, BREATHER
A PIPE AGSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN 4.8001
AND FILTER IN 4.8G6Q,
A 5129309 * PIPE ASSY., 2,3.83{6128818) .. _........... 1
3A 5129683 * PIPE ASSY 283 (5129672 ... ... ... ... ... 1
3A B116392 > PIPEASSY, 253 (5116384} ... ... .......... 1
3A.B 5150829 PLUG (/8" CURY ... .. - 1111
1AR 179828 BOLT, B/16"-18X2 1/27 (12.900%) .. ...... ... 2122
IAB 103320 LOCKWASHER, 85/16” (1292000 ............ 21212
* NOT SERVICED USE PARY NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1} 5150829
PLUG AND (1) 5163918 RILTER,
48010 - EXTENSION, BREATHER PIPE
5129236 PIPE, BVE3 (11.70" DEV. LY ... ... ... . .., 1
5129564 -+ PIPE, UPPER 3-B3 (DEV. L. 27787 ........... 111
5129562 .+ PIPE LOWER 383 (DEV. L. 177) ... .. e Tl
5108409 PIPE, 4-53 (DEV. L. 41.38°Y (480010 ... ....... 1
5184798 PPE AS3(DEV. L. 19 1/2") ... 1
5127858 PIPE, 3,4-53 (DEV. L. 31.687{4.8001 ... ... 1
ABIGABT @PIPE 6VB3 . ... .. . e 1
3818954 @PIPE 3483 ...... ... ... ... 1
# 5162962 PPE, 8V53 (DEV, 1. 18507 (48001 .. ....... 1
@ PROCURE FROM CHEVROLET,
# FiG. 106G OF 1.0000.
+ OBSOLETE
4.8020 - GASKET, BREATHER TUBE
8ag 5116391 GASKEY, 23483 {(1.5060).............. N 1111
4.8040 - CLIP, BREATHER TUBE
8C 5155664 CLIP, 1" TUBE {41570} ........ .. .......... 1 212 2
5174091 IR, /8 e 1
# 51577102 CLIP, 1" TUBE ... ... ... ... .. ..., ..., 1 1 111
5168435 SPACER, /4" X 7/16° (4800 ..., . ........ 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-1BX3/4" {12.9001} ,........... 111 2
180082 BOLT, 67467 18X1 3/4" 128C0% .. ......... 1 _
179838 BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12800 ............. 1 1
179828 BOLT, 3/8" 18 X 17 412.8001) . ... ... ...... %
186612 80LY, 3/87-16X1 3/8" (12.800%) ..., ... ..., 1
181360 8OLY, 3/8"-24X3/4" (12,8001} .. .. ......... 11
1203983 WASHER, /16" (12,2180} . ... ...... ... .... I B | 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (1291805 .. ..., . .......... 1 1
FEB., 1981 PAGE T OF 480004

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e LIRSS



DETRO!Y DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINE
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . ..., ... .. ...
PART 2 2 2 < 2
FIG L NUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6r2:7 7 712: 8 912
4({6j0(7]81719I8B]{7]9 9
8 8
4.8040 - CLIP, BREATHER TUBE
{CONT'D)
120214 LOCKWASHER, S/16° (12.8200) ... ......... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /18" (128200 ............ Tt} 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200).............. AR AR| AR AR AR
120376 NUT, 6/16"18 (12,8920} ... ... ... ....... LI 2
102836 NUT /8716 (128120} ... . ... ... ., 1 1
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 1120120} .. ... ... ... . a0, 111
123221 NUY, 378" 36 {12.9120) ... .. ... .. ..... 1
# FIG. 10G OF 1.0000.
4.5042 . SUPPORT, BREATHER TUBE CLIP
5129685 BRACKEYT, CLIP{A8183) . .................. i
51098270 4+ BRACKET .......... . 1
51756806 BRACKET (418400 .. . ... ... ............. 1
8179861 BRACKET, CLIP SUPPORT(72.3248) ... .. ..., .. 1
51289756 SUPPORT, CLIPIUPPER) ................... 111
5129758 SUPPORYT CLIPLLOWER) ................... 1
8129757 SUPPORT, CLIPILOWER) ... ... ............. 1
180120 BOLY, 378" 16X3/4" (12,9001 ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200).............. t
+ OBSOLEYE
4.8060 - FILTER UNIT, BREATHEHR 01l SEPARATOR
1A.B 51683918 ELEMENT, 23,483 ... ... ................ LI B
aC 5119487 ELEMENT, 6VB3 . ... . ... ... ... . oo, 1
48175 . HOSE. BREATHER EXYENSION PiPE
8¢ 5118148 * HOSE 1"iD. X 2" L .. ... .. .. ... 1 LN O O B 1
5169721  * HOSE, V/8T LD X 24% L (48010 .. ......... t
5129781 HOSE, 1" LD EQRMED ELBOWY . ... . .. ... .. 103 1
ST1IB148 * HOSE 1"1D. X7 1/ L{8.3430) . .......... ' %
8C SIGATIT  + HOSE 18I0 X2 /27 L 480100 L. .. ..., . 1
# 5118149 ~HOSE 1" LD X3 /2L 51200y .. ......... t
8C 272887 CLAMP, 1" HOSE, SPR. TYPE {12.96680} . .... .. 4 414921212
111609 CLAMP, 1 3/16" HOSE{12.9660}. .. ......... 1 2
111612 CLAMP, 1 3/8" HOSE {12.8680) ............. 212
# FIG, 10G QF 1.0000.
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.

FER., 1980 PAGE 8 OF 4.B000CA
COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 32 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DYESEL
4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES . .
PARY 3 3 3 3
FIG . NUMBER .. ...... .... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 01310} 3{1t13j2[31]4]13{813
210141 {4[1;0: 4 5 L
3 L 2 k) 5
4.800% - PIPE. BREATHER
A PIPE ASSY INCLUDES PLUG IN 48001
AND FILTER IN 4. 8060,
A 5130287 = PIPE ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (5130289} ............. 1
5128830 . PIPE, 383 . e 1
5130289 PIPE ASSY ., 4.83 | .. .. ... k|
A.B 5150829 PLUGET/8" CUPY .. . 1%
AB 179828 BOLY. B/I6"-1BX2 1/2° 4129004y .. .. ....... 212
186619 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/8° 128001 .. .......... H
186827 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1" (1298000 ... ... ..., .. %
5152148 WASHER, 3/8" COPPER(2.4050) ... ......... b
A8 103320 LOUKWASHER, /167 (1292000 ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128200} .. ............ p4
102636 NUT, 3/8*36 12,8120y . ... ... ... .. ... ... 1
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 8150829
PLUG AND (1 5163818 FILTER.
+ OBSCLETE,
48010 . EXTENSION, BREATHER PIPE
8127858 MPE, 3.4-53 (1"C.OX31E68"DEV. LY ... ...... 111
£ 5130141 PIPE, 8vE3 (1" 0.D.X42.10" DEV. L}
(8001 .. 1
5172758 PPE, 4.83 (170.0.X48.76" DEV. L)
WMBOGYY . 1
£162882 PIPE, 4.53 (1" 0.D.X49.76" DEV.L}
A0OY .. 1
5130442 PIPE, 3.53 {1"0.0.X41" DEV, L) (4.8001} .. .. .. 1
5130443 PIPE, 3.53 (1" O.D. X 41° DEV. L)
(8601 . . 1
Fd 5129488 PIPE, BVE3 (170.D.X2280° DEV. L) ... . ... .. t
& 5131843 PIPE, 8VE3 (1"0.0.X2646" DEV. L) .......... 1
132581 % PPE, 3834170002238 0EV. 1LY . ... ... ..., 1
# FG. 160G OF 1.0000.
% CBSOLETE
4.8020 . GASKET, BREATHER TUBE
1AB 5116391 GASKET, 2348230118080 ..., ... ........ 1
51568319 GASKET. 383 (586100 .. ... ..ot 1
4.8025 - BAFFLE, SREATHER
5432344 * BAFELE, 3-83 .. ... . i
5132348  » COVEHR, 3-83 ... . . H
5132431 * SUPPORT. 3-83 .. .. ... .. .. .. ... .. .. 1
FEB., 1880 PAGE 3 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—



DETROIT DIESEL £ 3 MPC ENGINES
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES (.. e
PART 3 3 3 3 3 3
RGO O NUMBER ... L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... 0;3:01311]3[2:3{413|8
210414110} 4:4{513}656
3 3 g 2 1
4.8025 .- BAFFLE. BREATHER
{CONTD)
1062384 BOLY, 3/8°-24X8/8" {12,800 ............. 1
5152148 WASHER, 378" COPPER {24060} .. ..... ..., H
103321 LOCKWABHKER, 3/8" 41282000 . ............. H
* OBSOLETE,
4.8040 - CLIP, BREATHER TUBE
#* 5187702 CLIP Y TUBE .. . 2 i)t 1
5183247 CLIP, 1" TUBE(B.IBOTY ... .. ... .. ... ... N B ERER
5161874 CLIP 1 /16" TUBE(7.3248) ............... LI T I O
5127859 CUP 1" TUBE ... ... . ..., ... ... 111
5169478 CLIP, 1TUBE ... ... 1
51961419 SPACER, 13/32" 10 X 7/8" (5.4028} ........ 1
5159347 SPACER, 3/4" X 1/2° (7188 ... .......... 1
5174085 SPACER, 15/32" 1.0, X 3/8 {2.796Q) ........ 1
179816 BOLT, 5/168718X3/4° {12.9001} .. .......... $
186624 BOLT, 6/16°-18X1 1747 (12.800%) .. .. ... .. .. 1
179838 BOLY, 3/87.16X8/8" (12.900%) ............. 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8"16X3/4° 12800 ... ....... .. t{1}]1]7% 1
179838 BOLY, 3/8°16X7/8" 12,8001 ... .......... 1
179844 BOLT. 3/8716X1 5/8" (128000 .. .......... 3
427564 BOLT, 7/18°.14X1 3/8” (128001 . .......... 1
103342 WASHER, 7/16° {12.8180) . ................ H
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" (12.92000 ............ 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}. ... .......... AR]AR! ARLAR] AR AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (1292000 ............ ¥
120376 NUT. 8/9167-18 (12,8120} ............... ... H
102638 NUT. 378716 12201200 .. ... . LU T I B
F# FIG. 10G, OF 1.0000.
4.8042 - SUPPORT, BREATHER TUBE CiLip
5173189 BRACKET {8188, ... ... ... . ... ... ... .. IE RN
8173022 BRACKET (8.8379 .. .. ... ... ............ 3
5114541 BRACKET, CLIP(7.158%) . .......... ... .... 1
5184060 SUPPORT. CLIP14.6040) ... ............ ..., 1
5196119 SPACER, 13/3271D. X 7/87 15.4028) ... . .... 1] v
186612 BOLY. 3/8"-16X1 3/8° {12800} ... ...... ... 1
1868285 BOLT, 3/87.16X4° (12.800Y) .............., 1
186314 BOLY, 3/87-24X4 1/47 {12.3001} .. .. .. PP 11371 %+§1
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° 129200}, ....... ... ... 1
4.8060 - FILTER UNIT, BHEATHER QiL SEPARATOR
gA.R 5163818 ELEMENT . ... . 1
g8AB $104007 BLEMENT .. ... ... 1
FEH., 1980 PAGE 10 OF  4.80004

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BEYTROIT DIESEL
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ot e
BART 3 3 3 3 3
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olajoja{tiaj2i3jajsis!a
2i0i4i1iai1l0laiaisizis
3 3 g 2 1 5
48175 . HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION
5129751 HOSE, 1% 1D FORMED) .. .. ... ..o .. 1
5130140  HOSE, 1" i.D. {FORMED ELBOW) . ............ SENEEERERENERE
5118148 * HOSE, 1" 1.D. X 5" L. {4.16842} .. ... ........ 1
5118148 * HOSE (1* 1D X 2 1/2" L. {4.1642) . . ... ... .. 1
¢ 272857 CLAMP, 1" HOSE, SPRING TYPE
(32660} ... 2j2i212 2 2
111612 CLAMP, 1 3/8" HOSE({12.9660) ............. 2 212
5186840  CLAMP, 1 1/2" HOSE({12.9680) ............. 2
* STD. LENGTH MOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,.
JAN, 1983 PAGE 11 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES oot
PART 3 4 4
CFIG .. NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... s13|7 8 olal2jai3]8a
717 7 cisl1/0{3i7]4
1 0 1 3 0
4.8001 - PIPE, BREATHER
A PIPE ASSY. {PLAIN} INCLUDES PLUG IN
48001 AND FILTER IN 4.8060,
A PIPE ASSY. (WITH OIL FILLER)
INCLUDES FILLER CAP CHAIN iN 4.5030.
BIBTO38  PIPE 353 ... . 1
150829  PLUG, 7/8° CUP ... .. .o\ovnnnnn. 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8-16X1° (12.8001) . ............., 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} . ............. 2
4,8010 - EXTENSION, BREATHER PIPE
# 5131318  PIPE, 2863 (1"00.X23" DEV. L) ....ovvn st 1
# 5133825  PIPE, 453 (1"0O.DX29.80" DEV. L} . .......... 1
51338941  PIPESVE3 (1 1/2°0.0.X29.268” DEV.L) ....... 111 1
5134469 .+ PIPEBVEZ (1°0DX32.62° DEV.L) .......... 1 1
5134470  FIPE8V5E3 (1"0.D.X22.56" DEV. L} .......... 1 1
5434827  PIPE BVB3 .. ... .. ... 1
136168  PIPE 3-B3 ... ............c....... s 1
5136634  PIPE.BVE3 (1° O.DX10"DEV. L) . ............ 1
138318  PIPE, 353 ... ... ... 1
137109  PIPE 383 ... 1
# FIG. 106G OF 1.0000.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.8020 - GASKET, BREATHER TUBE
51568318  GASKET.353(5.5610) .................... 1
4.8040 . CLIP, BREATHER TUBE
BIBT702 CLP{I"TUBE) .. .o\t 11 2 1 1|2 1
158779  CLIP (1 1/2° TUBE) (B.8376) .. ... ... ... .. 111 1
155664  CLIP (17 TUBEI (41570} ............ovvir, 1 1
120228 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8” (12.9001) ............ 1 1
186618 BOLT. 5/16"-18X5/8" {12.9001} . ........... 2
179816 BOLT, 5/16°-18X3/4" (12.900%) ... ... D 111 1
180120 BOLT, 3/87-16X3/4” (12,9001} ... ... .. ... 1
181361 BOLT, 3/8°-24X7/8" (12.900%} ... ... .. ..... 1
186310 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 1/2" {12.9001} .. . . .. . 1 1
5170489  BOLT, 3/87-24X3 9/16" LOCK {12.8001} . ... .. 1 1
120393 WASHER, 5/56” {12.9180) ,................ 1 1 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180} . . .......... .. .. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" {12.8200) ............ 111 1 1 2
FEB., 1981 PAGE 12 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



£E3 MPC ENGINES DETROGIT DIESEL
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

.................... TYPES (...
PART 3 3 3 A4 4 4
FIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 51317318 4:0/4:2]14131 4
7{7]17]7i3:10{611]0i3[1714
1 8 o 1 3 0
4.8040 - CLIP, BREATHER YUBE
{CONTD:
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}. ............. AR AR
120376 NUT, 8716718 {12.9120} . ................. Tt 194 3 1 2
102636 NUT, 378718 {12.9120} ........... .. ... ... t
117649 NUT, 3/8°-24 (32,8120 ............ e 3
4.8042 - SUPPORY, BREATHER TUBE CLIP
5173022 BRACKET (88379 . ...... .. ... ........... 1 1 2
5155464 BRACKET (71882} ............ ... it i 1
5134534 BRACKET{7.8203)...... ... ... ... .. 1
5177331 SUPPORT (4.8042) .. ... ................ H
1068973 BOLT, 8/16°-18X1/2" (128001} .. .......... 1
120228 BOLT, 8/167-18X5/87 (128001 ............ 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16X1°{128001) . .............. 1
120393 WASHER, 11/32°X11/168°CAD,
(328190} ... ... ... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/B" (12.9180) ... ... ... ... .... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" (12.8200) ..........., 1 1
120378 NUT, 5/167°-18 (12,9120} .. ... ............. 1
4.8060 - BODY, BREATHER
5134318 +BODY ... ... e ti1 1
5138044 BODY .. e 1
B 5121087 BODY ASSY. {INCLUDES INTEGRAL
BREATHER TUBE} . ... . ................. i
186547 BOLT, 1/47-20X 1" (12,800% ............... 313 3
179802 BOLT, 1/47.20X15/8" 12800 ... ......... 414 4
179828 BOLY, 5/16°-1BX2 1/2" 128004 . ....... . .. 2 2
120382 WASHER, 9/327 {12.89980) ......... ... ... 7
120393 WASHER, /16" (12.9180) .. ............... 707
+ QBSOLETE
4.8080 . FILTER UNIT, BREATHER O SEPARATOR
5132814 ELEMENT 8VE3 .. .............. .. ........ T
5137183 ELEMENT BVESZ ... ... ... ... ... ....... 1
5104007 ELEMENT 3,483 ... . . ... ... .. ... ...... 1
4.8070 - GASKEY, BREATHER BODY
5132774 GASKEY, BVEZ ... ... . ... L 111 1
FEB., 1980 PAGE 13 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION




DETROQIY DL1LES EL § 3 MPLC ENGINES
4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ... .
PART 3 3 3 4 4 4
CEG L NUMBER (L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 537 Bi4101412:413] 4
TITHR T 0|81 3;j7i 4
1 o % 3 0
48175 - HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE
5118149 * HOSE, 1"iD. X 2" L {41842} ........... ... 1 1
5130140 HOSE, 1 LD FORMED ELBOWY ... ... .. ... 1 2 2 2 2
51683930 * HOSE 1 /271D, X 23/47 1 (5.3290) ....... 111 1
5130140 HOSE, 17 LD (FORMED ELBOW) .. ... ... .. .. H
5118149 » HOSE 1" 1D X 57 L {41642 ., .. .... e 1
272887 CLAMP, 17 HOSE, SPRING TYPE
129660 ... ... .. ... . e 212 412 2i21214
5186840 CLAMP, 1 /2" HOSE(12.9660) .. ........... 6
2337379 CLAMP, 1 1/2° HOSE{12.8660) ............. 212 2
* STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT 1O LENGTH
SHOWN,
FEB., 1980 PAGE 14 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



B 3 M P ENGINES BETRO!Y DIESEL
4 BO00OA VENTILATING SYSTEM

..................... TYPES ...
PART 4 4 4 5
FIG L ONUMBER .. ... L. NAME AND BESCRIPTION .......... 4141514 {6}14[9]56j415]8
114 8371143 718
2 3 3 7
48001 - PIPE ASSY., BREATHER
A PIPE ASSY. (PLAIN} INCLUDES PLUG IN
4.8001t AND FILTER IN 4.8080.
A PIPE ASSY. (WITH OIL FILLER} INCLUDES
FILLER CAP CHAIN IN 45030,
B138954 -+ PIPE 483 .. ... e 1
5138042 4+ PIPE 4583 ... ... ... . i, 1
5145442 +PIPEBVES ... o oo 1
5145443 4+ PIPE BVB3 ... .. ... it 1
5145048 PIPE, BVB3 . ... ... . i 1
5150829 PLUG 7/8"CUP ... ... o 1
186625 BOLY, B/16°-1BX7/8° {12,800 _........... 4
120:393 WASHER, 6/16” {12.81807 ................. 2
1063320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200} ............. 4
+ OBSOLETE
4.8010 - EXTENSION, BREATHER TUBE
5133941 PIFE, BVE3 {1 1/2°0.0.X29.26" DEV. L) ..., 1 H
5134470 PIPE, BVB3 (1"0.D.X22 66" DEV. LY . ... ...... 1
$136634 PIRE, BVE3 (1" CDX10" DEVL LY ... ...... H
5138379 PPELBVE3 .. ... e i
5108983 PIPE 3483 .. e 1
5144205 PIPE BVSE . .. e 1
5148353 PHE, 8VE3 (170.DX26 $9/327 L} ... ........ 1
57168262 PIPE BVSI {12089} ... ... .. ... .. . ... 4
5144906 PHE 363 . ., 1
4.8020 - GASKET BREATHER TUBE
5145447 SEALRING4.8174) ... ... ... ... ... 4
4.8040 - CLIP, BREATHER YUBE
187702 CLIP(Y"TUBE} ... .. ... . i iirin, 1 i1
5144149 CLIPET"TUBE) ... . . . i, 2
5158779 CLIP( 1/2" TUBE)(B.B376} ................ 1 1
5155664 CLIP{1" TUBEI{4.1B70} .. ... ............... i 2
5177001 CLIP(I/8")(B3BOY) ... ... .. .............. 1
51876861% CLIP{1 1/4" (4883} . _................... il
120228 BOLY, 6/167-18X8/8" (12.8001) ............ 1
179816 BOLT, B/167-18X3/4" (129001} ............ 1 1
SEPT., 1884 PAGE 15 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

e e



DETROtT DIESEL

PART
. FHG ... NUMBER

4.8000A  VENTHIATING SYSTEM

4.8040 - CLIP, BREATHER TUBE

186625
181333
179833
180120
181360
5170489
179857
179888
120393
163341
103342
103320
103321
103322
120376
114483
1026356
1170489

{CONT'D}

BOLT, 5/16°-18X7/8" (12.8001) ............
BOLY, 5/16°.24 X §/8 (12.9001) .. .........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1/2° {12.9001) .............
BOLY, 3/8°-16X3/4" {12.800%) . ... .........
BOLT. 3/8°-24X3/4” {12.900Y) ... .........
BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 /16" LOCK {12.9001) .. .. ..
BOLT, 7/187-14X7/8" {12.8001) ............
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1° {12.8001) .. ... ... ......
WASHER, 5/16* (128180} .................
WASHER, 3/8” (12.8180) ..................
WASHER, 77187 (12.9190) ... . .............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,9200} ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200). ............ .
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200} ............
NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.8120} ..................
NUT, 8/318°24 (271708 ... ... ... ......
NUT, 3/8%16 (12,8120} .. ... ... ..........
NUT, 3/87-24 (129120} ........oovvnnann..

48042 . SiJPPORT. BREATHER TUBE CLIP

51585464
5134634
5169398
5145437
5145608
BYr733
51798861
120228
18846325
179837
103320
103321
120378

BRACKEY (71582}, .. ...... ........... .t
BRACKET (7.8203}. ........... . oo
BRACKET . ... e

SUPPORT (48042} .. .....................
SUPPORT (73248 ... ... ... ... ... ...
BOLY, §/167-18X8/8" (12,8001} ............
BOLY, 6/167-18X7/8° 1128001} ............
BOLT, 3/8°-18X3/4° (12.800%) ..., ... .....
LOCKWASHER, 8/16° (12982001 ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200). . ............
NUT, S/167 18 {129120) .......... ... ...,

4.8045 - BREATHER ASSY,

5110384
148148
188624

FOR COMPONENTS OF BREATHER ASSY.
SEE ASSY. BREAKDOWN, PAGE A1

BREATHER ASSY, 4583 .. ..., ... ...........
SPRING, RETAINER 1/47 112.9640)
BOLY, 5/16°-18X1 1/4” (12,8001

4.80850 - BODY, BREATHER

5134318
5114263
5121087

~ BODY, 8vE3

BODY, 453 ... ... .. ...
BODY ASSY., 3.53 (INCLUDES INTEGRAL

BREATHER TUBE} ... ... ... ... ......

FEB., 1880 PAGE

5 3
wY R a
4 5i{4(8i4
1{416:6 37
8 4 3
1
1
1
139
1
111
K 1
t |ARjAR: 1
1
1
1
111
1
L
111
H
1
111
1
111
1
1 tEt
§

16 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1280 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

AR

c

[ R g % Y

—

ENGINES

AR




DETROIYT DILESEL 5 3 M P C ENGINES
4.BOOOA  VENTILATING SYSTEM

...................... TYPES .
PART 4 a 4 4 5
CFIG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 414! % slaloalslaisis
1{]al8]s 71311178
6 3 3 7
4.8050 . BODY, BREATHMER OR SEPARATOR
{CONTD}
186647 BOLT, 1/4%-20X1° (129001} ... ... ........ I3 3
179802 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1 B/8" {12.8001} .. ... ... ... 4 4
179828 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/2° {12.9001) ... ........ 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8* (12.900%) ............ ai4
120392 WASHER, 1/4” {129180) ..., ... .......... 7 7
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} . ............. ai4
4+ OBSOLETE
4.8055 - SHELL, BREATHER
8D 2443795 COVER, BVE3 .., 1
8D 5104265 CLAMP. 8YB3 ..ottt i
4.8057 - GASKET, BREATHER SHELL COVER
5179282 GASKET, BV53 (BETWEEN BREATHER
ASSY, AND BODY} ..ottt 111
4.8060 - FILTER UNIT, BREATHER
5137183 BILTER, BVE3 .. .. 1 1
5104007 FILTER, 3,453 0ottt e 1
5119481 FILTER, BVSE3 Lot 1
8D 5101760 ELEMENT, BVE3 ..ttt 1
80 5132042 SCREEN, BYSZ ... . e 2
8D 5131951 RETAINER, Y53 ., 2
4.8070 - GASKEY, BREATHER BODY OR
SEPARATOR
B132774  GASKET. BVE3 ... ... . . ot 1 1 1
B183198  GASKET, 483 ... ... ... 141
8D 5144038 GASKET, BVBI ... .. i, 3
4.8175 - HOSE BREATHER EXTENSION
5130140 HOSE {171.D) {FORMED ELBOWY ............. 11112
5163930 * HOSE (1 1/2°1D. X 2 3/4" LY (5.3290) ... .. 1 1
5141191 HOSE (1 LD.X5 L3 (5.3432) ... ..o, 1
SEPT., 1884 PAGE 17 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENEBAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

PART

RGO NUMBER L L.

4.8175

z

5128064
5120022
5169721
5169721
5169721
5142594
5130627
272857

111609
2337379
5186840
272859

* ¥ % ¥

48183 -

53148197
5143815
179839
103321

4.8190 -

5145441
5146440
5142549

4.8195

5144203
5175683
179786
120382

4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION (CONT'D}

HOSE (7/8"1.D3{4.8001} . ... ... ...,
HOSE{1 174" 1D. X 1 3/4” LI{4.8010} . .., ...
HOSE (7/8 X 20" LI.8010} .. ... .. .....
HOSE (7/8” X 17° L) {4.8010}
HOSE {7/8" X 15" (48010} .. .......ovven..
HOSE {363 1727 o oo e e
HOSE {1 1/8"X4 5/16") (3.5508)
CLAMP, 1" HOSE. SPRING TYPE
(12.98B0) ..ot e
CLAMP, 1 3/16" HOSE (12.9660). . ..........
CLAMP, 1 1/2° HOSE {12.8660)
CLAMP, 1 1/2" {12.8860)
CLAME, 1 5/8" {12.89600) . .................
* STD. LENGTH, HOSE CUT 7O LENGTH
SHOWN.

BRACKET, BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE

PIPE, BVB3 ... ..
SUPPORT. BVES .. ... .. i i
BOLY, 3/8™16X17{12.9800%) .......... . ....
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

TUBE, BREATHER TUBE TO DRAIN TANK

P{PE, GIL DRAIN BVS3
PIPE, DO DEG. BVE3 ... . ... ...
PLUG, 3/47-14 NPT¥ (12.95850)

« COVER, BREATHER HOLE-IN BLOCK
COVER, 8VE3 {TO GOVERNOR)

ELBOW (5.1235) v\ oere e,
BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8" {12.9001)
WASHER, 1/4" {12.9180)

JAN., 1883 PAGE

& 3
SRR A van
41418614864
1141616 7
& 2
1
i1
2
2
2
212

18 OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

] T i

ENGINE:

— Pk B

14

BRI A -

i N3N




B

FIG ... NUMBER

»r>
o0

B

i
129]
23]

3

MPC

PART

4.8001

5140282
180078
103320

48010

5105041
5129063

4.8020
5163299

4.8040

5157702
8177601
179837
186288
5123429
103341
103321
102635

4.8042 -

5125920
5105098
17979%
179837
179838
103341
103318
103321
120375

4.8080

5163208
3222765
179858
179882

4.80585

5103648
51030569
244379%
5104265
5103647

ENGINES

4.8000A  VENTILATING SYSTEM

PIPE ASSY., BREATHER

PIPE ASSY., 3,483 ... .. ... .. .. ... ...
BOLY, B/18"-18X7/8" (128001 ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, B/18" (1282000 .............

EXTENSION, BREATHER TUBE

TUBE 1" DIA X 28207 L. ..
PIPE, DEV. L. 14.20" (4.8001) ...............

GASKET BREATHER TUBE
GASKET, 3.4-B3 .. ... ... ... ...

CLIP, BREATHER TUBE

CLIP, A" TUBE .
CLIP, #/8" TUBE{B.3BOY ... ... ........
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (129001 . .............
BOLT, 3/87-16X4 1/2° {12.800%Y) ... ... .....
SPACER{2.3530} ...... ... .. ... .. .. .u.u.
WASHER, 378" {12.9980F ... . ... .. ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/87{12.8200) ..............
NUT, 3/8"18 (1281200 ... ... ... ... ...

SUPPORT, BREATHER TUBE CLIP

BRACKET ...
BRACKET ... @ittt
BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" {12.800%) ..............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4* {12.9001} ..............
BOLY, 3/87-16X7/8" {12.900%} ..............
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8490) ..................
LOCKWASMER, 1/4" {12.8200} . ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} ..............
NUT, 174720 {12.8120) ..o,

80DY, BREATHER OR SEPARATOR

SEPARATOR ASSY, 3.4.83 ... .. ...........
BUSHING{2882B} .. ... ...... ... ... ......
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1"{129001} . .............
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/87 {12800 ............

« SHELL, BREATHER

SHELLASSY. ......... ... ... ... ... ...
COVERASSY. ... .. . . i
COVERASSY 4" DIA. .. ... ... ... ........
CLAMPASSY 4" DIA. ... .. .. ... .......
RETAINER .. ... . .. .. .,

SEFT., 1884 PAGE

19 OF

4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROI1TT DIESEL




DETROIT BHESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM

...................... TYPES ..
PART & 7 7 8 8
CFG O UNUMBER . L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... FIT7:i2!71 71718818} 4
517171651 2:9]8:0}%1713:1
& 6 ] (4] S
4.8055 - SHELL, BREATHER
{CONT'D)
5103642 SCREW, #£10-24X.375" ... ... oL 3 3
4.8067 - GASKET., BREATHER SHELL GCOVER
5103646 SEAL ... L 1 2
5131952 SHELL {38450 ... ... .. ... .. ........... 1
48060 - FILTER UNIT, BREATHER
5190344 4+ FUTERUNIY 3,483 ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
BD 5132042 SCREEN, 6V-B3 ... ... ... ... . ... ... ..... 2 2 4 1
1% 5101760 ELEMENT, 6V-83 ... .. .. .o oL 131 i 2 2
BD 51319561 RETAINER, 8V.83 ... .. ... .. .......... 2 2 4
5103636 RETAINER, BREATHER ELEMENT ... ... ... .. % 2
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5163918 AND
5163819,
48070 - GASKEYT, BREATHER BODY OR
SEPARATOGR
g8 5163910 GASKEY, 3.4-83 .. ... . ... .. 1
8D 5144038 GASKET. BV-B3 ... ... ... .. 2 1 2 2
4.8175 - HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION
8C 5120022 * HOSE 1 1/4" X 326" L. {4.80100 ............ 1
8C 5120022 * HOSE, 1 1/4" X 226" L (4.8010) ............ 1
8C 5134824 HOSE, 1"X36" L {1.1188) . .. ... ... ... ., 1
8C 5129064 HOSE, 7/87X2" L {48001 ... ... .......... 1
* 5TO. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.8180 - CLAMP, BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE
HOSE
8C 272858 CLAMP, 1 1/4° HOSE 12,9660} ... .......... 2
BC 2913980 CLAMP, B/8" HOSE (129660} ., ... ... ....... H
5186840 CLAMP, 1 /2" HOSE {12.9660} ..... ... L 2
5181418 CLIP, 1 1/8°{5.8380) ... ... ... ... ...... 1
5161020 STRAP, NYLON (2.52B5) ... ... ...... ... ..., 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8°-16X3/4° {12.800% ... .. ... ...... K
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128190 . _................ H
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) ... ..., ..... H
SEPT, 1684 PAGE 20 OF  4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETHOGIT D1ESEL 5 3 M P C ENGINES
4.8000A VENTILATING SYSTEM

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... ... ..o
PART A c E G § K M
CFIG L ONUMBER L. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
] o ¥ H 4 k N
4.8045 - BREATHER ASSY.
5110384 BREATHER ASSY. ............ ..o in 1
48058 . SHELL, BREATHER
8D 24437985 COVERASSY. {4y .. ... ... .. ... ......... 1
an 5104285 CLAMP ASSY, ... .. 1
4.8080 - FILYER UNIT, BREATHER
5101760 ELEMENT . e e 1
4.8070 . GASKEY, BREATHER SEPARATOR
BD 5144038 GASKET ... e H
SEFT. 1881 PAGE A 1t OF 4.8000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

b T



GROUP NOMENCLATURE

TGHD EMOINE fasy maior assenbiies) £.0000 COOLING SYSTEM (CONT'DY
MG Cylinder Bloek 5.30008 Water Connactions
T HOA Air Boz Draing 5.4000A Fan
Rty Cylingder Maad 5.40008 Fan Shroud
LLEHEA Engine Lifier Bracket 5.5000A Heat Exchanger or Kest Couling
ERc i) Drankshafl, O Sealy and Stabifizers 5. 6000A Raw Water Purnp
VEOGGA Grasshait Froant Dover 5. 7O00A Water Filter
FOOE wilration Damaer
s {rgpnksha it Pulley €.00600 EXHAUST SYSTEM
1AOLLD Crarntshaft Bulley Belz 6. 10004 Exhaust Manifold and/cr Connections
TLADOTA Flywhipel B 20GHA Exhaust Muffier and/or Cormvections
TBHGA Frevehaal Housing
THEQUBE  Thewhee! Housing Sdaptor 7.000G BLECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS
I elatyd Cornecting fod and Piston 7. 10004 Bartery Charging Generator
TUEGON Catmshalt and Gear Train 7.20004A Zattery Cables
YEOG0A  Balence Weight Cover 7.20008  Awtgmetic Starting
5 IO00n Avoassory Drive 7.200600 Automatic Slarting (Ywin and Quad;
1BGnH atve fnlector Oparating Meohanism 130004 Starting Mosor
BNGOA Hooker Dover F.40004 bstemis
ToAGS Wistruments {Twin and Quad)
_2_4‘3{2{2{} BB BYSTERE FAQOOH Tachamertar Deive
T Fue! Isoiar T 40008 Tachometar Drive {Twin and Guasd}
ER e Electromnic inector Tontesis 7.4000C Shuteff, Alarm and O.8. Governor
520G et P 7.4000C Shartali, Alarm and 0.5, Governor {Twin and Quadt
2 AGNG8 Fumi Pursp Degm FAQOLA Powet Gengrator
B.RO00H Fuel Fitter snd Straingr 1.8000A Contrat Cabinet

CREREEL, Fel Fitgr atd Strainer Yweln ang Quedh 7.B000A Conmtrot Cahinet (Twin and Quad)
K. 1elvcs] Funl Banifold andior Cennandans T.HOU0A Wiifmg Hiuness
AL [iand Fuel Byatiom 780004 Alr Heater

PR

&

Z

7 BOOUA Fuel Linss and Fuai Cooler TLBONOA A Meater {Twin and Quad}

PRGLOA Fusi Lines aod Food Cooter {Twin and Cued) 7.100G0A  Hydraufie Governor Solencid

A-a000A et Tank ®.0000 POWER TAKE-OFF

2. 60008 Elentric Goverr ’ i )

2 POAGA MH,%;“}:&;! Goveraor B.10004 PFower Take-oté andior Chutch

3 BOOGA Stydradin Gowsrnior gigggi it‘!wef 'E’éke--efi andrer Cluteh {Twin and Quad)

FRI injentod Gontrols . argua Lonveriar .

R injector Gontrods {Twis ang Guoad) g.Sg{}OR YO‘a'que _Cc'nverTm T?wm and Quad;

FUEROA Theottie Sontrols 380038 Transmission Lings

ERN00A Thinttie Controls (Twin and Suand! 9.0000 TRANSMISSION AND FROPULSION
9HOG0R Hydraulic Marine Gear

FON0G it BYVETERE . : -

" ‘{'\.{_}{:\; 5 i {) :’.YE"M\ e ) F.10044 Hydraulic Maring Gear {Twin and Quad)
f;‘ HU0A g;.; g?_&“’{_ aadliar AospLG 420008 Reverss and Reduction Gear Imachanical!
% ’e‘{_? - 2_‘;‘"’?&“ y G 300G0A Powsr Transfer Saar
. .&alr i.{wl dc:;s.hg . G 300GA Perwer Transfer Gear Twin and Quadi

v iromies :
- :}t*‘ m_.a_'_g z s 2.4004 Yransmission - Highway
i fvww z‘iu_:' Dc ; %7000 Transmissian -~ Off-highway
Hloweer Drive i 2.5000 Trangmissten — Mail Car
Bionr End Plate Sover
Tusbpebprgor, fterconier, sng Aftercuods: O GDGG SHEET METAL

TO1000A Enging Hood

S.G00 LUBRICATING SYSTER
LRIl 0% By 110000 ENGINE MOUNTING
o GEHIE 4l DHseribution Syatem TOI0G0A Engire Mounting and Base
& TDEG 4] Presswe Hagulawer 110004 Enging Mounting and Base [Twin ang Cuad)
£ RUB0A OH Pige
RGO T Fliter Lines 12,0008 MISCELLANEOUS
& BT A Gt Gooier and Marine Hege Lines T2 EOGA Biige Pump
& BOHIGA OE Fither 12 3004048 WYacuum Pumg
& ERG0A D tink 12.8000A Ak Comprogsor
& FO0HEA T Pan 12.50004 by drastlic Fump
& BGHEL Vantinting Sysinm 1260004 Gasaline Starigr
12 63008 Bir Srarter
5.0000 COUOLING SYSTEM T 2680000 okl Weathar Starting Akd
5. 1000 Frosh Water Pormp 12 60000 Hydrautic Srarmer
5.1000A Frash Watar Pump Cover 12 . 6000 Hydraulic Starter Accensories
5.2000R Water Qutiat Menifold and/or Elbow 2. 80004 Supplies
5.20008 Tharmosatat 12 BOOOR Fabrication Matarial
5.2000C Wetar Bypass Tube 12.80000 Miscellaneous Servine Hits and Sets

5 30004 Radistor i 2. B0000 Misceflaneous Service Parls






DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINE

52035 52160

5.2090
52165
5.3420
5260
54025 | : N 4.4050

PF744

r1G. TA TYPICAL COOLING SYSTEM {In-Line Engine)

51215

F1G. 1B TYPICAL COOLING SYSTEM (V-Engine)

Figs. 1A & 1B of 5.0000

frT 1G74 AT Camaral Matore Paen




DETROIT DIESEL

5100

FIG

3.2060

5.2050

52110

3130

F1G. 2R FRESH WATER PUMP

52037 ’
% 5.2090 52050 q y

; 5.2160
-

32160

14539

. 3A THERMOSTAT
(V-Models)

1087

52165

FIG. 3B THERMOSTAT
{In-Line Models)

AV

Figs., 2A, 3A & 3B of 5.0000

TOGA

AN e b B . L




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

FIG. 4A FAN SHAFT & PULLEY

341310 5.4150

54110  5.43140 5.4180

14137

FIG. 4B FAN SHAFT & PULLEY

Figs. 4A & 4B of 5.0000



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

F1G. 4C FAN SHAFT & PULLEY

Fig. 4C of 5.0000

NGOV, , 1884 © 1884 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

53432 41007 5.3445
53460

52120

F1G. 5B TYPICAL HEAT EXCHANGER COOLING SYSTEM (V-Model)

Figs., BA & 5B of 5.0000
0cYy., 1978 © 1978 Generat Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

5.503G 550725 S5.50% 5.5570

5.5050

"ﬂ5ﬁm0~wﬁ
& Y

5.5460 55035  5.5003 16135

FIG. 6A HEAT EXCHANGER {In-lLine Models)

Fig. 6A of 5.0000

—————— ﬁ"h : ?284 © 1984 General Motors Corp,



DETROT DIESEL L e

5.505¢ 55025 5.5027 5.5570 5.55350

e ( 5.3026 55030

53050 55003 5.3341

5.5440 55460 55030 55010 £.4330 4.4335

FIG. 68 HEAT EXCHANGER (V-Models)

Fig. 6B of 5.0000

AL TAOA . e -




DETROITDIESEL

52160

5.5440

5.5470

5.2160

6,108

62085 5.3434

o 5377

3.600%

FIG. 7A TYPICAL RAW WATER PUMP INSTALLATION (In-Line Engines)

5.5190

55140 55001 ..

P70

W 55377

F1G. 7B TYPICAL RAW WATER PUMP INSTALLATION (V-Engines)

Figs. 7A & 7B.of 5.0000

0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

5.4160 5.6012

3.6174

3.6413

5.6410 3.6320 3.6140 5.4320 5.6200 5.6173 36170 546038

FIG. 8A RAW WATER PUMP {In-Line Models)

5.6320

546010 58180 586120

54173 1.6173 56178

Pooobal—

561746 56173 56175 56176

FIG. 8B RAW WATER PUMP (V-Models)

Figs. BA & 8B of 5.0000

| E41Yd ION0A . . P -



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 9A WATER FILTER {Perry)

FIG. 9B TYPICAL WATER FILTER INSTALLATION

Figs. 9A & 98 of 5.0000
OET., 1978 © 1978 Generat Motors Carp.



PDETHROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .. ..
PART a a4 4 4 8 5
CFIG L NUMBER L. L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 8 1 5 7 4 8
3 4 4 5 B 24
9 4 (] 3 7 8
5.1001 - PUMP ASSY., FRESH WATER
SEF ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED 8FLOW.
1A BE195982 * PUMP ASSY.. 2,3,4.83 {L. H. ROTATION)
PAGE A L. 1 111
1A 5195983 * PUMP ASSY. 2,3,4,6V53 (RH.
ROTATION) PAGE AT} ... ... . ., 1 1] 1
1A B121216 * PUMP ASSY., 2-53 {(R.H. AOTATION)
PAGE AT} .o 1
1A 5123801 * PUMP ASSY., 253 (B, H. ROTATION}
PAGE AT Lo 1
1A 5124349 * PUMP ASSY,, 253 (R.H. ROTATION}
BAGE AT . 1
18 5121478 * PUMP ASSY., 6VED {R.H. ROTATION) (€
ENGIPAGE AT ... . 1
1B 5121477 * PUMP ASSY., 6V53 {L.H. ROTATION} (A
ENGMPAGE B} ... .. 1
186625 @ BOLT, 5/16718X7/8" (12,8001} . ... ........ 5i5|5{5i5]8|518]5]414[68
9421623 80LT, 5/16°-1B X 7/8" {FRONT INSIDE
ROLES {12.8027% .. .. e, 111
179828  # BOLT, 5/16™18X2 172" {12.9001} .. . ........ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200) ............ 55|65 i5i6]s5isf[5{4}418%
114493  #NUT, 5/16™24 (129120} . ... .. .. .. .0 .... 3
* NOT SERVICED. REFER TO
CONVERSION CHART AT BEGINNING
OF SECTION FOR REPLACEMENT PUMP
AND ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED
TO CONVERT 10 NEW PUMP.
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-761 ON TYPE 40.
# THRU 2D-760.
5.1002 - RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER
PUMP
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 5.1010, 5,1032,
5.1080, 51110 AN[ 5.1130.
E199535 RECONDITIONING KiT, 2,3,4,6V53 (L.H.
ROTATION PUMPY . .. .. ... ... . ... AR AR! AR AR
5199536 RECONDITIONING KiT, 2,3,4,6V53 {RH,
ROTATION PUMPY ... .. . .. .. ... .. AR! AR AR AR AR} AR] AR AR
5.1003 - TUBE, FRESH WATER PUMP VENT
5123166 TUBE ASSY., 3,453 ... ... .. 111§
5128868 TUBE ASSY., 3,453 ... ... ... .. 1
225810 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 90 DEG. {12.9480) ... ... 2121212 1
442321 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV, FL. TUBE
(129480 ... 11t
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 1 OF 5.1000




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

..................... TYPES .. s
PARTY 3 4 4 4 5
SFIG O ONUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 8 0 B 7 4 8
3 4 4 5 5 5
] 4 6 3 7 9
51003 - TUBE, FRESH WATER PUMP VENT
{CONT'D)
187321 CONNECTOR, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE
{128480) . ... ... .. ) 1
510056 - ADAPYTOR, FRESH WATER PUMP
5121380 * 4 ADAPTOR. 253 ... ... ... ... .0 vens 1
5124285 i 4+ ADAPTOR, 2.83 ... ... .. ... ... . cooninnn 1 1
DT24245 * 4 SPACER 283 .. ... ...... .. ... ... ... 1
5124406 * S5TUD, 85/16"18-24X2.7%" . ..., ... ... .. ..., 3
114881 DRAINCOCK, 1/78" (129510} ... ... ... ..... 1 1
186628 BOLY, 3/8°-16X11/2" (128000 .. .......... 3 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200).............. 3 3
* THRY 2D-7860.
 EFFECTIVE WiITH 2D-761 ON TYPE 40.
+ OHSOLETE.
5.1006 - GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP ADAPTOR
5176882 GASKET, 2-B3 {ROUND} {4.4118) ... ... ... .. i 1
5119329 GASKEY, ZBI(LONG) . ... ... ... ... ... 1 H
51010 - GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP
2A DIIIT07 FGASKEY, 2,346VE3 ... .. ... ... ... ... 200 T O T O A O SR I OO O
2A BI3BI0T7 *GASKET, 2B3 ... . . ... ... ... i 2
# EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-761 ON TYPE 40,
* THRU 2D-760.
5.1115 . REPLACEMENT KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP
SEAL SEAY
A REPLACEMENT KIT INCLUDES CERAMIC
INSERT AND ADHESIVE,
5197279 REPLACEMENT KIT, iMPELLER INSERT
2346VB3 ... ... AR AR| AR AR AR{ AR] AR| AR{ AR| AR| AR] AR
5.1200 - PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP DLER
A PULLEY ASSY. INCLUDES PULLEY AND
ADJUSTING ARM, WHICH ARE NOT
SERVICED SEPARATELY, AND BEAHING N
65,1202,
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 2 OF 351000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROITYT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

.................... TYPES ... .. e
PARY 3 4 4 4 B
FIG L URUMBER L. L. L, NAME AND DESCRIPHON ......... 8 1] 5 7 4 8
3 4 4 5 B 5
9 4 8 3 Fi 9
5.1200 . PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
{CONY'D}
1B 5122891 # PULLEY ASSY., 6VB3{5138405) ............ 1
§322982 # PULLEY ASSY, 2.3.4,6VB3(B138237)........ 1
179850 BOLY, 3/8°-16X2 3/47 {12.8001} . ........... 232
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9980) . ... ... .. ... . 232
# NOT SERVICED; USE PULLEY ASSY.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
5,1202 - BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
PUMP IDLER PULLEY
807394 BEARING, 234 8VEB3 ... ... ... .. .. . nn t]1
51215 - BELT, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE
NOTE: REFER TO 7.1000A OR 12.6000D
FOR DRIVE BELY UNLESS LISTED BELOW.
iB 5139228 BELT SET, 2,3.4.6V53 {2 BELTS)
(3876 LXIABOWS ... ... ., 111
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 3 OF B5.1000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
14
iBg
iA
1A
18
18
18
B

53 Mprl

PART

5.1001

5121216 *
5195982

»*

5195883
5121478
5108046
5108553
5109551
5109387
5131602

*

*

*

*

*

*

5144685

1868625
9421623

103320

51002 -

51995356
5199536
5196833

ENGINES

51000  FRESH WATER PUMP

PUMP ASSY. FRESH WATER

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAXDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW.

PUMP ASSY., 2-53 (R.H. ROTATION;

PAGE ATY ..ot

PUMP ASSY., 2,.3,4.83 {£ H. ROTATION)

PAGE AT) .. ... .. .. .. . i i

PUMPF ASSY. 2,34 6VE3 (RH,

ROTATION}(PAGE AT} . ... ... ... ...

PUMP ASSY., BVE3 (R.H. ROTATION) (C

ENGIPAGEAT) ........oouovnn..,

PUMP ASSY., 3.4-53 {R.H. ROTATION)

PAGEAT ... ... . .

PUMP ASSY., 3.4.53 {LH. ROTATION}

PAGEATY ... .. i

PUMP ASSY,, V53 {L.H. ROTATION} (A

ENGIPAGESBT) ...................

PUMP ASSY,, 6V53 {L.H4. ROTATION}

PAGEATY ... .. i i

PUMP AGSY., 8VE3 {L.H. ROTATION}

fPAGE AT ... oo

PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 {LH. ROTATION)

(PAGECY) .. ... ... ...............
BOLT, B/16°-18X7/8" (12,8001} ........

BOLY, 5/16"-18 X 7/8" S0C. KD. {FRONT
INSIDE HOLE}{12.9027} .. ... .......

NOT SERVICED, REFER TO
CONVERSION CHART AT BEGINNING
GF SECTION FOR REPLACEMENT PUMP
AND ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQIHRED
TO CONVERY TO NEW PUMP.

RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER
PUMP
INCLUDES fTEMS IN 5.1010, 5.1032,

510560, 51110 AND B.1130.
RECONDITIONING KIT, 2,3,4,6V53 (LK,

ROTATIONPUMP) .. ... ... . ......

RECONDITIONING KIY, 2.3,4,6V53 (R.M.

ROTATION PUMS} . ... ..., . .. ..

RECONDITIONING KIT, 8V53 {L.H.

ROTATION PUMPY .. ... .. ... . ....

55003 - TUBE, FRESH WATER PUMP VENT

5129867 # HOSE 1/4" 1D X 26 3/4" L. 4-53

.4078) . oL
B129867 JHOSE /4" 1D X 22" L. 358 (7.4075)

MARCH, 1983

LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.82000 ........
*

PAGE

AR

AR
ART AR} AR

4 OF 510006

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENEBAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

B —

-

AR




O

BETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
51000 FRESH WATER PUMP

.................... TYPES ... e e
PART 6 6 7 7 7 a8
CEIG L ONUMBER L L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ Qo 2 O 2 7 5
6 (] v 7 8 9
3 7 1 4 3 3
5.1003 - TUBE, FRESH WATER PUMP VENT
(CONT'D}
51379862 TUBE ASSY. BVEI . .. ... ... t
5188001 L e e 212
225810 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE S0 DEG. {12.8480} ... . ... 111 t
8432337 ELBOW, 174" INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.
128480 .. ... ... 1 1 i
E114048 CONNECTOR, 1/4” HOSE X 1/47 iNV. FL.
TUBE SWIVEL {28217 ... .. .. . v 212
144045 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED. (1298700 .. ...... 1
# STD. LENGTH HMOSE, CUT 70 LENGTYH
SHOWN.
61005 . ADAPTOR, FRESH WATER PUMP
5124285 4+ ADAPTOR, 2283 ... ... . . . . 1
3114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8* {12.98810) ............... 1
186628 BOLYT, 3/8"16X1 1/2" 4128001 .. .. ........ 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/B" (12.8200). ... ... ... . ... 3
+ OBSOLETE,
51006 - GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP ADAPYTOR
5175882 GASKET, Z-53 (ROUNMY {44115} ............ t
5119329 GASKET, 283 HONG) . ... .. ... i t
51010 - GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP
24 BE133107 GASKET, 234.8V83 .. ... ... . . . . ... . ... IEEEEREEEEEEEEREEEEEERER
511185 - REPLACEMENT KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP
SEAL SEAT
A REPFIACEMENT KIT INCLUDES CERAMIC
INSERT AND ADHESIVE,
5197279 REPLACEMENT KiT, IMPELLFR INSERT
2346VBY e AR] ARL AR} AR| AR] AR] AR] AR] AR] AR] AR] AR
5.1200 - PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
A PULLEY ASSY. INCLUDES PULLEY AND
ADJUSTING ARM, WHICH ARE NOT
SERVICED SEPARATELY, AND BEARING N
§.1202.
MARCH, 1983 PAGE & OF 51000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFHG L NUMBER |

iB
8
-

18
1B

58

5 3 ME L

PART

5.1200

5139237
51229981
51220992
5164284

179850
181371
181377
103341
103321
117049

5.1202

807354

5.1206

5130918
5130045
179838
103321

5.1215

5139228
5133177

5.1218

5121437
5129280
192883
120393
1033M

ENGINES
5.1000  FRESH WATER PUMP

- PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
{CONTD}

PULLEY ASSY., BVB3 ... .....0ovviennne-..
# PULLEY ASSY. 6V53 (5139405) ............
# PULLEY ASSY. 2,3,4,6V53 (5139237 ... .....
SPACER, 13/32°7/8"X1/8" 2,3,4-53
FAB8Y) ..
BOLT, 3/8-16X2 3/4" (12.900%) . ... ........
BOLY, 3/8-24X1 3/8" {12.900%) ... ... ......
BOLY, 3/87.24X1 3/4* {12.8001} ... .. ......
WASHER, 3/8* (128180} .. ...............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200}..............
NUT, 3/8%24 (12.8120) ... ...............
# NOT SERVICED; USE PULLEY ASSY.
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

- BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
PUMP IDLER PULLEY

BEARING, 2,34,8VB3 ... ................

- BRACKET, FRESH WATER PUMP iDLER
PLLEY

BRACKEY, 23483 {UPPER) . ..., .. .........
SUPPORY, 23483 OWERy . ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" {12.9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (129200}, . ............

- BELY, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE

NOTE: BEFER TO 7,1000A OR 12.6000D
FOR DRIVE BELT UNLESS LISTED BELOW.

BELT SET, 2,3.4,6V53 {2 BELTS)
[3B.76"LX.380"W) . ... ... .. ...,
BELT SET, 6V53 {2 BELTS)
(37.50"LX380 WL {7.1575) .............

- GUARD, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE
BELT

GUARD, BVB3 .. ... ... . e
SPACER, 6VB3 (290°L) ... .. ......... ...,
BOLY, 3/8"16X5 1/4" {12900} ............
WASHER, 5/16° (129180} . ... .............
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180)

MARCH, 1983 PAGE

L) 8 7
o 2 0
] 8
1 7
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
i
2
1

8 OF 51000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!T DIESEL

R ek ok

7
7
8
3
1
3
1
A
t
H
14
2
2
Tyt
1
1
3
3
L




DETROIT DIESEL

1B
18
1B
1A
1A
1B
1A
1A
iB

5.100

5135464
5133667
5158194
5142081
5195983
5109387
5195982
5136506
65134191
5109886
1866286

2421623
186689

120393

103320
103323

51000 FRESH WAYER PUMP
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ....

1 - PUMP ASSY., FRESH WATER

FOR TYPE 114, USE TYPE 113, SEE
ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS INDICATED
BELOW.

@ PUMP ASSY., V53 {L.H. ROTATION)
PAGEBN ... .. ... . ... .......
PUMP ASSY., BVE3 (L.H. ROTATION} {A
ENGI{PAGEBE} ... ... .. ... .....
* PUMP ASSY., BVE3 (L.H. ROTATION]) {A
ENGYPAGESB1} ... _...............
PUMP ASSY., 2, 3. 4-53 (R.H. ROTATION)

W

*

(PAGE BY ... s
* PUMP ASSY., 4-53 {R.H. ROTATION}
PAGE A ... o
* PUMP ASSY.. BVS3 (L H. ROTATION)
PAGE AT ..o ve e e
* PUMP ASSY. 2,4-53 .M. ROTATION)
PAGE A1) ... . e
* PUMP ASSY., 3-53 (L.H. ROTATION}
PAGE B1} . ... o
* PUMP ASSY., BVE3 {R.H. ROTATION}
(PAGE B} ... ...

SPACER, 1/2°1D.X1 1/8° O.D.X.16" 3.-53
BOLT, 5/16"18X7/8" (12.8001} .......
BOLT, 5/167-18 X 7/8° SOC. HD.
128027 oo
BOLT, 1/2°-13X2" {12.8001) ..........
WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180) ............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} .......
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200).........
NOT SERVICED, REFER TO
CONVERSION CHART AT BEGINNING
OF SECTION FOR REPLACEMENT BUMP
AND ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED
TO CONVERT TO NEW PUMP,
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5144500 PLUS
(1) 5146217, (115133107 AND
{1)5142549,

5.1002 . RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER

51998385
5199536

PUMP

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 8.1010, 5.1032,
£.1050, 5.1110 AND 5.413C.

RECONDITIONING KIT, 6V53 {L.H.
BOTATIONPUMPY ... .. ... ... ....

RECONDITIONING KiT, 3,4,6V53 (R.H.
RCTATION PUMP)

MARCH, 1883

PAGE

5
........ 91
7 ¢
9 8]8
5 B
1
i
113
414]4i4
t{1{if
AR

AR
AR

ARPAR| AR{ AR

7 OF 51000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR




LWFIG L NUMBER

2A

i
B

1B
18

5

3

M PG

BARY

5.1003

5137982
144045
8432337

225810

5.1010
5133107

51118

5197279

B.1200

5122992
85122991
5139408
5109811
5136874
5139238
5136811
5164284

179850
181371
181377
103341

ENGINES

5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

- TUBE, FRESH WATER PUMP VENT

TUBE ASSY, BVSE3 ... .. .. .. . oo
BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED. {12.9570} ... .. ..
ELBOW, 1/4% INV. Fl.. TUSE 90 DBEQG.,

/4" PT 128480y ................. ...
ELBOW, 1/4" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.,

B PYT.{12.8480) . ... . ... . ... ...

- GASKEY, FRESH WATER PUMP
GASKET, 2.348VE3 ... ... .. ... ...

- REPLACEMENT KIT, FRESH WAYTER PUMP
SEAL SEAT

A REPLACEMENT KIT INCLUDES CERAMIC
INSERY AND ADHESIVE.

REPLACEMENY KiT, IMPELLER INSERT
23488VE3.... . .

- PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER

A PULLEY ASSY. INCLUDES PULLEY AND
ADJUSTING ARM, WHICH ARE NOT
SERVICED SEPARATELY, AND BEARING IN
51202,

4k PULLEY ASSY., 2.6,BVE3{5139237) .........
# PLLLEY ASSY,, 2,3,4,6VE3 {813H405) ... .. ...
PULLEY ABSY., 23483 ... ................
# PULLEY ASSY., 6VEB3 {8138237) ......... ...
& * PULLEY ASSY, 3B3 ... ... ... ..........
# PULLEY ASSY, 6, BVB3 (51382371 ..........
*PULLEY, 363 (58 3/5" DIAY .. ...............
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8°X1/8" 2,3,4.53
(7ABBY) ...
BOLY, 3/8"16X2 3/4° {12.8001}........ ...
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/8" (128008 .. ... .. ...,
BOLT, 3/87.24X7 3/4" (12.800%) ............
WASHER, 3/8" (129180} _........ ... ... ...

MARCH, 1983 PAGE

AR

AR AR

g8 OF

AR{ AR

5.1000

COPYRIGHT 18983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESE L

TYPES
1
E AR
11311
2 5
TPt
AR]ARIAR
H
i1
141
212
1]t
141
1§11 2

AR

AR

AR

AR

ot ik —




DETROIT DIESEL

PARY

CFiG .. NUMBER .. .

5.1200 .

103321
117049

51201 .
5136805 ~

51292 -

307394

7450630
8415132
5131088
5131124
5131208
5131206

5.1208 .

5136500
5139060
5136498

5138770 % SUPPORT, 3.53

5130948
179838
186678
186612
103321

5.12G7 -

5108219

5.1208 .

9409080
5131123

5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
{CONT'D)

LOCKWASHER, 378" (1282008, .............
NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120} .. ... ..............
# NOT SERVICED; USE PULLEY ASSY,

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
& INCLUDES PULLEY IN 5.1200 AND

ALSO {TEMS IN 5.1201, 5.12032,

51207, 51208, B.1209 AND 51218,
* OBSOLETE

ARM. IDLER PULLEY ADJUSYING

ARM, 2-634{64343) .. ... .. .. ... L
* OBSOLETE

BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP [DLER
PUMP IDLER PULLEY

BEARING, 3,4,6.8VE3 ... .........c........
BEARING, 3-53 {REAR) (5.4110)..............
BEARING, 3.53 {FRONT} {5.4110} ............
RETAINER, GREASE 3,4-53 (5.4910) . ... ... ...
SHIM, 018" {5.4110) ... ... .. ............
SHIM, 020" {5.4110) ... .................
SHIM, .025° {5.4110)

BRACKET, FRESH WATER PUMP JDLER
PULLEY

BRACKET, 23453 . ............. .........
BRACKET, 2.B3 ... ... ... ... ... .. ...
SUPPORT, 23,483 .. ..., .. . ... ...........
SUPPORT, 283 ... ... ... ... ............
BOLT, 3/8"16X7/8" {12.900%) .............
BOLY, 3/871BX1" {12.9001} . ... ...........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/8* (129001, .. .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200) ... ....... ...,
% OBSOLETE.

SEAL, IDLER PULLEY SHAFT
SEAL 35354180y ... ... ... L
RETAINER, IDLER PULLEY SHAFT
BEARING

BOLT, 1/27-20X1 1/2" LOCK {12.9001}

WASHER, 33/684710.X.32" THICK
(54140}

MARCH, 1983 PAGE

AR AR

9 OF

AR AR

51000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

N} v it

AR

AR

MPC
TYPES
1 1
1:111
31116
5
AR AR
. 2
IR
1 H
1 H
3 3
AR AR

ENGINES

ol ok b bt

AR

AR




§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIES EL
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 9 9 1 1 1
FIG ... NUMBER . .. ......... NAME AND DESCRIPFTION ......... 4 7 citlt1l1j1i1i2!1
9 siaj1fjaitlel1io]2
5 8 2 5 9 3
£.1209 . SPACER, IDLER PULLEY SHAFT BEARING
5131122  SPACER 353(5.4170) ... i . 1
5.1215 . BELY, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE
NOTE: REFER TO 7.1000A Of 12.6000D
FOR DRIVE BELT UNLESS LISTED BELOW.
5133177  BELT SET, 6,8V53 {2 BELTS)
(37 LX380"WI{TABTBY . ... . ... ... 1
139228  BELT SET, 6,8V53 (2 BELTS)
{(36.76"LX3B0 W) .o 11141 111 1
5135031 BELT SEY, 2, 3, 4-53 {2 BELTS)
36 LX3BO WY ..o e 1
5133178  BELT SET, 2, 3. 483 (2 BELTS)
361X 380" WI{TABTB) ... .. ... ...... 1 1 1
5137110  BELT SET, 3-53 (2 BELTS)
BB LX3BO WY oo 1
5.1216 - HUB, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVEN
PULLEY
5144798  CAP, 353(5.4180) ... ...\ 0oer. .. 1
5.1218 - GUARD, FRESH WATER PUMP DHIVE
BELT
3 5133607  GUARD, BVS3 .. ... 1
5129280  SPACER 2.90°L. BVB3 ... ... ... ... 1
192883 BOLY, 3/8"-16X5 1/4” (12.900%) . ... ... ... .. 1
MARCH, 1983 PAGE 10 OF 5.1000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
5. 1000  FRESH WATER PUMP

MARCH, 1883 PAGE

11 OF 5.1000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .ot
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 2it{2i1|3i1i{311{4i1{4!1
4]21sl2laisisjalsiaiaia
7 9 4 2 [+ g
5.1001 - PUMP ASSY. FRESH WATER
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW,
1A 5195982 + PUMP ASSY, 2,4.53 (LM, ROTATION}
PAGE AT) « o v et e e r e 1
18 5121478 * PUMP ASSY. 6V53 (R.H. ROTATION}
PAGE A1) .t e 1
1A 5141747 * PUMP ASSY., 4,6V53 {LH. ROTATION)
PAGE B} ..ot 1
1A 5142051 * PUMP ASSY,, 2,3,4.53 (R.H. ROTATION)
PPAGE BY) ..t irieiitiinneinnns 1
18 51095651 * PUMP ASSY., 6V53 {LH. ROTATION) (A
ENGY(PAGE BT} .. ..., 1
18 5141891 PUMP ASSY., BV53 (L.H. ROTATION)
PAGE C1) .ottt i ee e 1
1A 5144717  PUMP ASSY., 3-53 (RH, ROTATION)
PAGE BT ..t ieaeeeeeneeens 1
18 5136883 * PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (RM, ROTATION}
(NON-MAGNETICH(PAGE C4} .. ............ 1
1A 5144685  PUMP ASSY., 3,4-53 (LH. ROTATION)
PAGE CT) ottt e 1 1
1A 5144686  PUMP ASSY, 2,3,4.53 (R.H. ROTATION)
(PAGE C1) oot e eennn . t]1
5144920  BALL 7/16" RUBBER (DRAIN PLUG)
(B.1030) ... e 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/8” PIPE{12.9580) . . ........ . ...... 1
186625 BOLY, 5/16"-18X7/8” (128001} ............ 514{4i6]4 tl4lsisinls
8421623  BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 7/8" SOC. HD.
129027 0o e 1} 1 1 1
5148291 BOLT, 3/8".16 X 2 3/4" (128027} .......... 2
120393 WASHER, 5/16° {12.8180) . ..... ... ....... 5
5164292  WASHER, 7/16° {17605} .................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16° (12,9200} ............ arlan]ari ar| AR] ARI AR|AR] AR| AR| AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200}.............. 4
117049 NUT, 3/8%24 (128120} ... .vvr s, 4
* NOT SERVICED, REFER TO
CONVERSION CHARYT AT BEGINNING
OF SECTION FOR REPLACEMENT PUMP
AND iTEMS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED
TO CONVERT TO NEW PUMP.
5.1002 - RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER
PUMP _
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 51010, 5.1032,
5.1050, 5.1110 AND 8.1130.
5199533  RECONDITIONING KiT, 2,3.4.8V53 {L.H.
ROTATION PUMP) . ... ... . ... .. . ..... 1 1




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETYTRO:!T PIESEL
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

.................... TYPES e e
PARTY 1 % 1 1 1 1
CEIG O ONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ., .. ... . 21121131 1{311]41141i1
428|213 3:8|4|54|8]4
7 9 4 2 8 9
5.1002 . RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER
PUMP (CONT'D)
5189535 RECONDITIOMNING KIY, BVE3 (LM
ROTATION PUMP) .. ... .. . ... 3 1 1
5189536 RECONDITIONING KiT, 3,4,6VE3 (R.M.
ROTATION PUMPY . 0.t 1 1 1
51899534 RECONDITIONING KIT, 3-53 (RH.
ROTATIONPUMPY ... ... ... .. ....... 1 141
5.1003 - TUBE, FRESH WATER PUMP VENT
5109733 TUBE ASSY.,BVE3 .. ... ... . e b
5123166 TUBE, 3,853 ... .t 101
5132612 HOSE ASSY., 1/2" X 11" 1, BVE3
(78300) ... i 1
1440%1 * BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED. {12.9670) .. .... .. 1
442321% CONNECYCH, 174" INV. FL. TURE
3128460 .. e 111
9432337 ELBOW, 1/47 INV. Fi. TUBE 90 DEG.,
178" PLOTZGEABGY .. ... ... 1
225810 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.,
/8" PY. (128480 .. 1 14§t
04322485 ELBOW, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.,
174" P {12.8480) .. ... ... ... ..... 1
143337 ELBOW, 5/167 INV. Fi, TUBFE 45 DEG.,
A4 PT (12,8480} ... ... 0., 1
* ORSOLETE
51010 - GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP
ZA 5133107 GASKET, 346V, 8V83 .. . ... ... ... ... ... 11 sl 111111 1d1
5141918 GASKET, BVBZ .. .. ... 1
51115 - REPLACEMENT KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP
SEAL SEAT
A REPLACEMENT KIT INCLUDES CERAMIC
INSERT AND ADHESIVE.
5187279 REPLACEMENT KIT, tMPELLER INSERT
23468VE3 ... . AR| AR] AR| AR] AR AR| AR| AR] AR| AR] AR
5.1200 - PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
A PULLEY ASSY. INCLUDES PULLEY AND
ADJUSTING ARM, WHICH ARE NOT
SERVICED SEPARATELY, AND BEARING IN
5.1202.
MARCH, 1883 PAGE 12 OF 51000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



FIG L NUMBER

iB

18
18
18
18

CETROIT DIESEL

PART

51200 .

510600 FRESH WATER PUMP

PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
{CONT'D)

5122992 i PULLEY ASSY, 2.6,8VE3{5139237) ... ......

51384085

PULLEY ASSY., 234583 ... ... .. ... ... ..

5139238 4 PULLEY ASSY, B, BVE3 (8139237} ..........

5138237
5139238 =»
5143880
5143806
5164294

53143879
5134103
179850
186288
181371
181377
5187641

187372
103341

103321
117049

5.1202 -

807394

5.1205 -

5130918
5130945
179838
163321

5.1215 -

5133178
5133177
§130948
5134089

BULLEY ASSY., 288V53 . ... .. ...........
PULLEY ASSY., 26VB3 ... ... .. ... . ......
PULLEY AGSY., 383 .. .. ... .. ... ... ...
SHAFT L. e e
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/8” 2,3,453

{7988 ... e
BUSHING, DLER ARMPIVOT 3583 . ..........
SPRING ... ... .. . . ..
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 3/47 128001 . ... ..... ...
BOLY, 3/8"-16X4 /27 {12900% ............
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8" (129608 .. ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 3/4" {126800%) ........ ...
WASHER, 25/64"X1 1/8°X1/16”

(17606} ...
WASHER, 3/87 {128180) .. ...... ..........
WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 1282000, .............
NUT, 3/8"-24{12.9120) ...................
# NOT SERVICED, USE PULLEY ASSY.

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

* OBSOLETE

BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
PUMP IDLER PULLEY

BEARING, 3.468VE3 ... .. ... ...... ......

BRACKEY, FRESH WATEHR PUMP IDLER
PULLEY

BRACKEY, 253 ... ... ... .. ... .. .. 0
SUPPORY, 2.8B3 . ... ... . . ..
BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (128061} . ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} ..., ..........

BELT, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE

NOTE: REFER TO 7.1000A OR 1260000
FOR DRIVE BELT UNLESS LISTED BELOW,

BELT SET. 2,3,4-53 (2 BELTS)
(36°LX3BOWI(7.1575) . ... ..., ...
BELT SET, 6,8V53 (2 BELTS}
(B7°LX.3BOWI{TAB78) ................
BELT SET, 6V53 {2 BELTS) (37" L. X
BBOTWY L.
BELY SET, 3-83 (2 BELTS) (35" LX380"
WHIL3320) ..o

MARCH, 1983 PAGE

............... R
1121113
2181213
7 9

1
H
1
212 2
H
212
141

AR
AR

13 OF 51000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




§ 3 MPC

PARY
FIG _ .. NUMBER

5.1218 -

5137861
5139228

$.1218 -

58 5121437
5129280
192883
120393

187372

ENGINES

51000 FRESH WATER PUMP

BELT, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE
{CONT'D}

BELT SET BVS3 (2 BELTS)
(397LXBBO"W™) .. e

BELT SET, 6,8V53 {2 BELTS)
(36.78"LX.380"W}

GUARD, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE
BELY

GUARD, BVE3 ..., ... .............
SPACER, 378" PIPE X2.807L. BVE53
BOLY, 3/8"-16X5 1/4” (12,8001}
WASHER, §/16" {12.8180}
WAGHER, 3/8" {12.9190}

MARCH, 1983

PAGE

4 1

Z2lt[211}13

41218123
7 |

14 OF 5.1000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

RSk wd




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
51000  FRESH WATER PUMP

..................... TYPES ...
PARY 1 1 1 1
RGO ONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..., . ... 5i11]l6({1{65{1]15]1]5{116;1
O|Bjl2]5]4|5|6|58:5]0]6
1 3 5 7 9 1
5.100% - PUMP ASSY., FRESH WATER
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE AS
INDICATEDR BELGW.
1A 5144685 PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4.68VE3 [LH
ROTATION)PAGECY) . ... ... ... .t 11831111 1
1A 51448686 PUMP ASSY., 2.3 46V53 (RH.
ROTATIONIPAGECY) . ... ... ... ... ... I I O I O A 1
5144820 BALL, 7/15" RUBBER 3,4,BVE3 (DRAIN
PLUGYIB. Y030 . ... 1 1
8421623 BOLT, 65/16"-18 X 7/8" SOC. HD, {FRONT
INSIDE HOLE) (12,8027 , ... ..ot t I I PP 1]t
186625 BOLT, 5/167-18X7/8" {12.8001) ... ._..... .. E{5|614[41561518I5]141414
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.98200) .......... .. AR & LARIARJAR|ARJARARIAR; AR| AR] AR

51002 - RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATEHR
PUMP

INCLUBDES ITEMS IN 5.1010Q, $.1032,
51060, 51110 AND 5.1130.

5198533 RECONDITIONING KIT, 2,3,4,6,8V53 (L.H,
BOTAYIONY ... ... ... .. i Tt 1t H
5198534 RECONDITIONING KIT, 2,3,4, BVHE3 (R M.
ROTATION} ... . . tprp T 1

5.1003 - TUBE, FRESH WATER PUMP VENY

53137952  TUBEASSY.BVE3 ... ... ..., 1

5128855 TUBE ASSY. 3.4-83 ... .. ... ... ... ..., 1
5109733  TUBEASSY.6VBE3 . .. ... ..., 1
5129867 # HOSE, 174" LD, X 26 3/4" L. 4.53

(TA07B) .. o 1 1
225810 ELBOW, 1/4° TUBE 80 DEG. {12.9480) .. .. ... 1 ] 1{1}1
9432337 ELBOW, 1/4% INV. FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

(128480) .. . i 1 1 1 1
125859 ELBOW, 1/4° INV, FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(3288908 ... e 1 1
5114048 CONNECTOR, 1/4" HOSE X 1/4” INV. FL.

TUBE SWIVEL (28217} .. ...\ 2 2
187321 CONNECTOR, /4" INV. FL. TUBE

(12,8460} ... ottt 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED.{12.9570) ... .... 1 1
5168001 CLIP, 1/2° {52.4095) .. .. ... oorrrrniis 2 2

# STD. LENGTH HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
5.1010 - GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP
2A 5133107 GASKET, 2.3,468V53 ... ................ (IR BTN AT B AR B AR AT AT B A
MARCH. 1983 PAGE 15 OF 5.1000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




CHG L NUMBER

5

3

MFC

PARY

51118 -

5197279

5.1200 .

5138237
5139405
5164294

179850
181371
9414268

1813717
103341
103321
102635
117049

51202 .

807394

5.1205 -

5136498
5136500
5130845
5130518
5142214
179838

103321

ENGINES

51000 FRESH WATER PUMP

AEPLACEMENT KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP
SEAL SEATY

A REFLACEMENT KT INCLUDES CERAMIC
INSERT AND ADHESIVE.

KIT, $MPELLER

PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER

PULLEY ASSYS. 5138237, 51309408 AND
5148444 INCLUDE PULLEY AND
ADJUSTING ARM. WHICH ARE NOT
SERVICED SEPARATELY, AND BEARING 1N
51202, PULLEY ASSY, 5136874
INCLUDES PULLEY, 5131123 SPACER,
CAP, 9408060 BOLT, IN 5.1200 PLUS
ITEMS IN 5.1201, 5.1202 AND 5.1207.

PULLEY ASSY, 2.3.4,6.8V53
PULLEY ABSY, 23 6VE3 . ... ... ...........
SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X1/8" 2,3.4-53

(FASBI} .o e
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/87.24X17 3/8" {12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8°-24 X 1 1/2" {12 ¥}

(128001} ... ...
BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/4" {12.8001}
WASHER, 3/8" (129490} . ........... ...,
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200}
NUY, 3/8"-16 (12.9120}
NUT, 3/8"-24 {12.9120)

BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP [DLER
PUMP IDLER PULLEY

BEARING, 2,3,4,6,BV8E3

BRACKETY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
PULLEY

BRACKEY, 23483 (UPPER} ................
BRACKEY, 23483 LOWER) . ...............
BRACKET, 2,3,4-83 {LOWER)

BRACKET, 2,3,4.53 {UPPER}
BRACKET, 3.4-53 (LOWER}

BOLT, 3/8"-18X7/8" (12.8001}
LGCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200)

MARCH, 1983 PAGE

[ P

16 OF

-

(AR

AR] AR

5.100¢

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROCIT DIESEL

IYPES ... .
1 1 1
1151151 1]6}]1
Bi6|5{8I5]0]86
5 7 9 1
H
1 t ¥
11
21212
Tid
111
AR AR AR| AR]AR
21 2
212
A NI
113
111
3|3
313




GETRG:T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGEINE

51006  FRESH WATER PUMP

..................... TYPES ... .
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
LFIG .. O NUMBER . ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .... sl1lsl1lsl1lsitisi1]el1
ois|2]s5|a|s5]elslsls]o 8
1 3 5 7 9 1
5.1235 - BELT, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE
NOTE: REFER TO 7.1000A OR 12.6000D
FOR DRIVE BELT UNLESS LISTED BELOW,
1B 5133178 BELT SET, 2,3,4-53 {2 BELTS) {36.00 L. X
BBOWICOGGED) . ... e 1 141 3 1 3
iB 5135031 BELT SET, 3,4-53 (2 BELTS)
(3600 LX3BO WY .. 1 1
1B 5130948 BELT SET, 4.53 {2 BELTS)
BTLX3BO" WY .ot 1
5.1218 - GUARD, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE
BELT
58 5133607 GUARD, BVE3 ... ..o 1
58 5121437 GUARD, BVB3 ... 1
5129280 SPACER, 6,8VB3{290°L) . ... ... .oovn... 1 1
192883 BOLT, 3/8%-16X5 1/4" {12.8001 ... ... ...... 1 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.9180) .. ............... 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {(12.9190) ... ............... 1
MARCH. 1983 PAGE 17 OF B5.1000

COPYRIGHT 1383 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MFPC
PARY
1G ... NUMBER

ENGINES
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

51001 . PUMP ASSY. FRESH WATER

' 5144685

v 5144500

. 5148442
5144686
144520
8923313
186628
9421623

103320
120393

5.1002

5199533

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED BELOW.

PUMP ASSY., 2,3.4,6,8V53 {L.H.

ROTATIONMPAGE C1} .. ... .. ...

+ PUMP ASSY., 3.53, 6V53 (L.H.

ROTATION} (PAGE C1) (5104392} .........
PUMP ASSY., 3,4.53 (RH. ROTATION)

PAGE C1) o\ et e e i
PUMP ASSY., 3-53 (R.H, ROTATION)

IPAGE ©1} . 0ottt i
BALL, 7/18" RUBBER 3,4,6V53 (DRAIN

PLUG) (B.1030) .o voe e een oo
PLUG, 3/4” PIPE TEF. {12.8550) ... ..........
BOLT, /18- 18X7/8" {12.8900%) .. ..........
BOLY, /1618 X 7/8” SOC. HD. (FRONT

INSIDE HOLE) (12.8027) .. .. ..o
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............
WASHER, 5/16” {12.9180) .. ...............
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER iN

PARENTHESES.

- RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER
PUMP

INCLUDES ITEMS IN 5.1010, 5.1032,
51050, 5.1110 AND 5.113¢.

RECONDITIONING KiT, 2.3.4.6,BVB3 ILK,
ROTATICN)

5.1010 - GASKET, FRESH WATER PuUmMP

3 5133107

GASKET, 2,3,4,6,8V53

5.1200 - PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP DLER

5139237
5136874
5148444
51368119
5139238
51394056

PULLEY ASSYS. 5138237, 5139405 AND
5148444 INCLUDE PULLEY AND
ADJUSTING ARM, WHICH ARE NOT
SERVICED SEPARATELY, AND BEARING IN
51202, PULLEY ASSY. 5136874 :
INCLUDES PULLEY, 5131123 SPACER,
CAP, 8408080 BOLY, IN 5.1200 PLUS
ITEMS IN §.1201%, 5.1202 AND 5.1207.

PULLEY ASSY, 2,3488V53 ........ ... ...
+ PULLEY ASSY., 2-B3 . ... ... ... ... .. ...
PULLEY ASSY, 3483, ... ... ...........
+ PULLEY, 2.53 {2 GROOVES, 580" Dia) .......
F PULLEY ASSY. 8V83{B139237} ... .........
PULLEY ASSY.. 3-53

MARCH, 1983 PAGE

1 1
6116
2|69
3
111
4
51516
ARJAR] AR
HEIEE I
LN
111
1
1
18 OF

et

ARIAR

5.1000

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BDETROIT DI1ESBEL

AR

AR

BN

-t

AR




DETRO!T BIiESEL

PARY

FIG .. NUMBER L. L

§.1200 -

5144798
5164284

5109886
5131123
2414268
179850
181371
181377
186689
8409060
103341
1033214
103323
1026386
117049

51201 .

B1368BOB -+ # ARM, ADJUSTING 2.53

51202 .

207394

7450630
9415132
S08140

8131122
5131095
5131124
51312048
5131206

51205 -

5139060
£136498
5136500
5130945
5130918
5136770 »
179838

5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
{CONT'D}

CAP PULLEYEND 2.53 .. ..................
SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/8" 2.3,4.83

{7U1BBY) L. e e s
SPACER, 2-B3 (ASSY. TOSUPPORT) ..........
SPACER, BEARING RETAINING 283 ... ... ....
BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/2" {12.8008) ..........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 3/4” {12900 ..., ... . ...
BOLY, 3/87.24X1 3/8" {12900} . ... ......
BOLY. 3/87-24X1 3/4" {128000) .. ... .. .....
BOLT, 1/2713X27 {128001) ... ............
BOLY, 1/27-20X1 1/27{12.800% . ...........
WASHER, 3/B" {12.9180} . .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (129200} .. ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2"{12.9200}..............
NUT, 3/8°-16§129120) . .......... . ... ....
NUT, 3/8-24 {12.8120) ... ..... ... ........
# NOT SERVICED; USE PULLEY ASSY.

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
+ OBSOLETE.

ARM, IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING

Jt INCLUDES INTEGRAL CAST PULLEY
SHAFT.
+ QBSOLETE.

BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
PUMP DLER PULLEY

BEARING, 2.3,46,8V53 ... .................
BEARING, 2.53 INNER} (54110} ... ..........
BEARING, 2-53 (QUTER} (5.4140) ... .........
BEARING, 3.4-53 ... ......0covvnennnnnns
SPACER, BEARING 2-53 {54170} ............
BAFFLE, GREASE 2.53 (5.4 110}
SHIM, 015" (5.4110)
SHIM, 020" (B.4110) ... .. oo
SHIM, .025° (5.4110) . ...,

BRACKEY, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
PULLEY

BRACKET, 2,3 4-B3WIPPER} ... ... ..........
BRACKET, 2.3 453 {UPPER)} ................
BRACKET, 2,34 B3 LOWER) ................
BRACKET, 23,4853 40WER) ................

BRACKEY, 234-83(UPPER} ................
SUPPORT, 353 ... ... ... ... . i

MARCH, 1983 PAGE

5 3
1 1 1
611{6]11191}1
21631918129
3 (4] 3
H
21t 1
2
1
1 1
2
1
111 1
2
1
AR AR
212 2
2
2 1
2 1
1
t]1 1
1
1
i
1
1
AR
AR
AR
L
1
1
111
1
1
3i3 3

18 OF 5.1000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTOHS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

AR




FHG ... NUMBER

iB
18
1B
iB

5

3

M e C ENGINES

PART

5.12085 -

186612
181377
103321

51207 -
5108219

51216 -

5133178
5135031
5137110
53133177

51218 -

5121437
§129280
192883
103341
120393

5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

BRACKET, FRESH WATER PUMP IDLER
PULLEY {CONTLY

BOLT, 3/8".16X1 3/8" (1283001} . ... .. ......
BOLT, 3/87-24 X 1 3/4* (12.9001} . .........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} ... .. ... ...
* OBSOLETE.

SEAL, IDLER PULLEY SHAFT
SEAL BA1B0) oottt

BELT, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE

NOTE: REFER TO 7.1000A GR 12.6000D
FOR DRIVE BELY UNLESS LISTED BELOW.

BELT SET, 2,3,4-53 {2 BELTS)

(36.00°LX3BOWY .. .ot
BELT SET, 3,4-53 (2 BELTS)

(36.007LX.3B0"W) ..\t
BELT SET, 3.53 (2 BELTS)

(38.00°LX380 WY ...\oorren .,
BELT SET, 6, 6V53 {2 BELTS) (37.00" L

X 380° W)

GUARD, FRESH WAYER PUMP DRIVE
BELY

GUARD, 8VE3 .. .. ... . ... . ... ... ...
SPACER, 6, BVE3{280" L).................
BOLT, 3/8"16 X 6 1/4" {12800 ....... ...
WASHER, 3/8" (122180} . .................
WASHER, 8/168 {12.9180)}

MARCH, 1983 PAGE

20 OF 81000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

[ N




DETROIT DtESEL

PARY

L FIG .. NUMBER ..

1A
1AB
1A
A
1A

18
1A
18
1A

ZA
248
2R
2A
ZA
2A
2A

24

2A
2A

Zh

A

5.1001

5195982
5195983
121216
5123801
£124349
5121478

5109387
5108048
5131602
51095653

5.1030

B131547
5118281
5121478
5108045
5121474
6100564
5135421

5119477
E10821%
5121478
5145009
5115214
5119218

£.1031
5119283
5148436

£.1032

5119282

51000 FRESH WATER PUMP

- PUMP ASEY, FRESH WATER

# PUMP ASSY., 2,3.4-53 (LK. ROTATION) .. ... ..
# PUMP ASSY. 2.346VS3 .. ...............
2 PUMP ASSY., 2-53 {RM. ROTATION) .. ... .....
# PUMP ASSY,, 2.53 (RH. ROTATION] ... .......
# PUMP ASSY. 2-83 {(RH. ROTATIONS ..........
# PUMP ASSY.. 6V53 {RH, ROTATION) {C

ENGI oottt e e
# PUMP ASSY., 8V53 (LH. ROTATION) .........
# PUMP ASSY,, 3,4.53 (RH. ROTATION) ........
# PUMP ASSY., 6VE3 (LK. ROTATION} .........
4 PUMP ASSY., 3,4-53 {LH. ROTATION} ........

# NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
COMPONENT REFERENCE ONLY

- BODY, FRESH WATER PUMP

# BODY, 3,453 (LM BOTATION) . .............
# BODY, 2,3,4,6V53 {RH. ROTATION} .. ..... ...
# BODY, 2-83 A H. ROTATIONI {C ENG. . ... .. ...
4 BODY, 6VE3 {RM. ROTATION) . ... e
# BODY, 2,3,4-53 (L.H. ROTATION) {A ENG} ... ...
3 BODY, 23,4, 6VE3 (LM ROTATION} ..........
# BODY ASSY., 2.53 (L.M. ROTATION)
{INCLUDES 8 NIPPLE} .. .......0uurunn..
NIPPLE, 7/8" OD. X § B/8" L. {5.2960) ... .. ..
4+ NIPPLE. 1 1/8° QD X 258" L . ......vu. ..
NIPPLE, 1 178" OD. X 3 3/16 4 oo vnver.nnn.
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.8650) ... ..... ........
PLUG, 172 PIPE{12.8580) .................
PLUG, 7/8° CUP (5.1030) ... ...
# NOT SERVICED, REFER TO
CONVERSION CHART AT BEGINNING
OF SECTION FOR REPLACEMENT PUMP
AND ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQIHRED
TO CONVERT TG NEW PUMP.
+ CBSOLETE.

- COVER, FRESH WATER PUMP
COVER, 234,6VE3 . ... .. . ... ............
BOLT, 8/16718X3/74" (W/AWI{12.8001} .. .. ..

- GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP BODY
COVER

GASKET, 2,34 8VE3 ... .. ... ............

APRIL, 1981 PAGE A 1 OF 5.1000
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P C ENGINES

11
717
11

1]t
b
1
i1
777




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRCIT DI1ESEL
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP
.................... COLUMN .. ... o e

PART A C E G $ K M
CEIG O NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIFTION .........
B D F H J4 i N
5.1050 - SHAFT, FRESH WATER PUMP
2A 904827 SHAFT ASSY,, 2.3.4,6V53 #NCLUDES
BEARING) ... ... ... ... ... ...l S T T T O O O IO O
5.1110 - IMPELLER, FRESH WATER PUMP
2A 5146563 IMPELLER, 2,3.4,6VE3 {L.H. ROTATION)
(WITH CERAMIC INSERY) . ... ... ... ...... 1 1 111
2A 5146862 IMPELLER, 2,3.4 6VE3 {RH. ROTATION)
{WITH CERAMIC INSERT} ................ LI 2N BRI I I O 1
5.1130 - SEAL, FRESH WATER PUMP
ZA 5130958 SEAL 2348VB3 ... .. L S T 0 0 O T O R B O O O A
5.1214 . PULLEY. FRESH WATER PUMP
2A 51194658 F#PULLEY, 2346VE3 ... ... .. ... . ........ 111 IR IEEEEEEE
2A 121218 +PULLEY, 34-53 .. ... ... . .. ... o, H
A 5144510 * PULLEY, 283 .. ... ... .. .. . . . . oo 1
2A 5125113 % PULLEY. 6VB3 . ... . ... ... o 3

+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8920869 AND SD-270.

% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
BS20868 AND SD-273,

# NOQY SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5144803 AND SD-1686,

* NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
8620869 AND SD-268.

APRIL, 1981 PAGE A 2 OF 5.1Q00
COPYRIGHT 1381 (GENERAL MOTORS CORPQRATION



DETRO!Y DIESEL
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

CGFIG L NUMBER

H:
iB

i
1B
tB
1A

1A.B
iB

2A
2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

PARY

5.1001
5108551
5133667

5198194
5134191
5135464
51365086

85141747
5142081
5121477
5144717

51030

5109552
$133668
5132498
5134190C
51354645
5136826

5142048
5142050
5121474
5144687
5119477
5121479
5145009
5115214
5119218
5197146

5.1031

5118283
51484386

S1G42983

- PUMP ASSY., FRESH WATER
# PUMP ASSY., 6V53 (L.H, ROTATION) (A

ENG ...

# PUMP AGSY., 6v53 (L.H. ROTATION} {A

ENG.Y ... e
F# PUMP ASSY., 8VEI { M ROTATION} ... .,
# PUMP ASSY 8VS3 {RM. ROTATION) .....
H#PUMP ASEY, BVE3 {L.H. ROTATION) .. ...

# PUMP ASSY., 6V53 i M. ROTATION)
ALUMY ..o
# PUMP ASSY., 3-B3 {L.H. ROTATION) .. ...
# PUMP ASSY, 4 6VB3 {R.H. ROTATION) . ..
# PUMP ASSY., 2,3,4.53 (L.H. ROTATION) . .
PUMP ASSY., 3-53 (R.MH. ROTATION) .. ...
# NOT SERVICED, SHOWN EOR
COMPONENT REFERENCE ONLY.

- BODY, FRESH WATER pump

# BODY, §V53 (L.H. ROTATION} (A ENG) . ..
# BODY, 6VE3 (LK. ROTATION} ... .......
# BODY, 8Y53 (L. ROTATION} ..........
# BODY, 8BVS3 (RH. ROTATION) . ... ... ..
# BODY, 6VE3 (L.H. ROTATION} ..........
# BODY, 6V53 (LH. ROTATION} (ALUM)
(NCLUDES 5136783 TUBE) .........
# BODY, 3-53 (LH. ROTATIONY) . ... .. .. ...
# BODY, 4,6VE3 (RH. ROTATIONY .. .. .. ..
# BODY, 2,3,4-83 (L.H. ROTATION} (A ENG. .
BODY, 3-53 (RH, ROTATION) . ... .......
NIPPLE, 7/8° O.D. X 878" L. ...........

BLUG, /8" PIPE (12.8550) . ...........

PLUG, 172" PIPE{12.8850) . ...... ... ..

PLUG, 7/8" CUR(BI030) ... ..... ... ..

PLUG 1 1/8-CUP ..

#F NOT SERVICED, REFER TO
CONVERSION CHART AT BEGINNING
OF SECTION FOR REPLACEMENT PUMP
AND ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED
TO CONVERT TO NEW PUMP,

« COVER, FRESH WATER PUMP

COVER, 2,3,4.68V83 ................

BOLT. 5/16"-18 X 3/4" {W/LW)
(129001 ...

BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" pA/LW)
{UNCOATED THD} (12.9007) ... ... .,

APRIL, 1981

PAGE 8

1

OF

%1600

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

COLUMN
G




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROGIT DIESEL
5.1000 FRESH WATER PUMP

.................... COLUMN . ......... ...
PART A c E G H K M
B ONUMBER L oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ......
B o F H J L N
5.1032 - GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP BODY
COVER
2A 5118282 GASKET, 2,34.68V83 .. ... ... oo L0 I T A T T O N O O B O
51050 - SHAFT, FRESH WATER PUMP
2A 804827 SHAFT ABSY., 2.3.4.6,8VE3 (INCLUDES _
BEARINGY ... ... ... .. ... ... ... I T T T O O I O O O BN
51110 - IMPELLER, FRESH WATER PUMP
A 5146563 IMPELLER, 2,3,4.6V53 (L.H. ROTATION} _
{(WiTH CERAMIC INSERT) ... ............. i 15111 i
5113800 IMPELLER, 6,8VE3 {L.H. ROTATION)
{WITH CERAMIC INSERTY ... .. ... ... .. .. 14 ¢
2A 5146562 IMPELLER, 4,6,8V53 {A.H, ROTATION}
(WITH CERAMIC INSERT} ................ 1 H
ZA 5146354 IMBELLER, 3-63 {R.H. ROTATION) (WITH
CERAMIC INSERTY . .. ... ... .. ... t
B5.1130 - SEAL, FRESH WATER PUMP
2A 5130959 SEAL 2.3488VE3 ... .. .0 oo 2 S T T T O O B A
5.12%4 - PULLEY, FRESH WATER PUMP
ZA 5119465 * PULLEY, 2.3,4.6 8V53(SD-166) .. ..... ... .. LI I I O EIR B
2A 5108687 PULLEY, BVB3 ... .. .. ... ... .. . ... ... .. Tt
A 5144803 PULLEY, 383 ... .. . 1

* NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
$144503 AND SD-166.

APRIL, 1881 PAGE B 2 OF 8.1000
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

0



